The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

77
251
131
134
152

75
148

80
265
225

67
101
135
137
158
201
226
239
246
258
285
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77
131
152
134
251
239

61
151
225
266
119
226
246
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56
53
188
266
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Horse

Allen all Around
Braveheart

Count on Spirit O'three
Echanter's MG

Double Beam

All Around Midnight
ABBADOO

Trouble After Dark
Generator's Bay Charger
Pay at the Pump
Watchout's Protege’
Pusher's Iron Eagle
24kt John Mack
Declare Power

He's the Tax Man

Bold Spirit

I've Been Spotted
Delight's Exclusive Music
Double's Gypsy Heart
Lady in Command
Just Gimme A Kiss

Allen all Around
Count on Spirit O'three
Double Beam
Echanter's MG
Braveheart

Delight's Exclusive Music
Echanter's MG (2)
Master Revelation

Pay at the Pump

Our Secret Generator
U Gotta See This

I've Been Spotted
Double's Gypsy Heart

Count It All Joy
Sundrop's Summer Breeze
The American Legend
Our Secret Generator

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

001 Mon - Dressage Pre-Training Level - Test A

Scot MacGregor
Lonnie Kuehn
Jennifer Batts
Michael Boucher
Jackie Dean

Scot MacGregor
Linda Daming
Scot MacGregor
George Rugman
Diana McMurtrey
Rebekah Taylor
Michael Stephens
Christina Boucher
Carol Camp
Karen Bochenk
Lisa Hite

DeDe Marshall
Donna B Moss
Jessica Perry
Kim Richwine
Katie Tanner

Lee & Linda Ritter
Hope High

Jennifer Batts

Jo Boucher

Alaina Parsons

Scot & Lynn MacGregor
Linda Daming

Carole Hill

George & Betty Rugman
Diana McMurtrey

Suzanne Most & Rebekah Taylor

Michael Stephens
Christina Boucher
Carol Camp

Karen Bachenek
Lisa Hite

DeDe Marshall
Donna B Moss
Jessica Perry

Earl and Richwine
Chad & Katie Tanner

002 Mon - Dressage Training Level — Test 4

Scot MacGregor
Jennifer Batts
Jackie Dean
Michael Boucher
Lonnie Kuehn
Donna B Moss
Christina Boucher
Melissa Davidson
Diana McMurtrey
Betty Rugman
Mikal Spooner
DeDe Marshall
Jessica Perry

Lee & Linda Ritter
Jennifer Batts
Alaina Parsons

Jo Boucher

Hope High

Donna B Moss

Jo Boucher

Rick Davidson
Diana McMurtrey
Betty Rugman

Ed & Teena Anderson
DeDe Marshall
Jessica Perry

003 Mon - Dressage First Level — Test 4

Jennie Jackson
Julie Clare
Sandy Harris
Betty Rugman

Nathanael & Jennie Jackson
Julie Clare

Larry & Sandy Harris

Betty Rugman
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place
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Nbr

57
129
56
53

57
129

82
275
124

87
185
144
357

264

79
241

71
103
105
135
153
161

174
182
184
192
197
204
205
218
265
269
272
295
401

Horse

Champagne Watchout
She's Doubly Delightful
Count It All Joy
Sundrop's Summer Breeze

Champagne Watchout
She's Doubly Delightful

Looking Black

Images Fancy Brandy
John Henry

Walkin' Fierce

I'm On Furlough
Copper Gen's Showtime

Gold Edition's Tribute
"Song"

Design's Silver Shadow
Gen's Passionate Lady
Generator's Sun Devil
Iron Masterpiece T
Motown Goldust

The Extreme Matrix
24kt John Mack
Generatin' Colors

Mr. Double Diamond
Deposit

The Wright Man

Bay on the Loose

Hill's Secret Weapon
"I'm Handsome Hank"
Federal Reserve

The Administrator
Beam of Power

Finals Olympic Tribute
Generator's Bay Charger
Unarmed GGF

Night Wolf

Final's Highest Praise
Sacred Quest

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

004 Mon - Dressage Second Level — Test 3

Jennie Jackson
Jennifer Batts
Jennie Jackson
Julie Clare

Nathanael & Jennie Jackson
Jennifer Batts

Nathanael & Jennie Jackson
Julie Clare

005 Mon - Dressage Third Level — Test 1

Jennie Jackson
Jennifer Batts

Nathanael & Jennie Jackson
Jennifer Batts

006 Tue - Trail Pleasure, NWHA members only 2 gaits/ OT

Charles Fulton

Chuck Spinelli

Harold Bowden

Lynn MacGregor

Dub lvins

Judith Robinson-Pierce
Mike Young

Raymond Root Jr.
Marilynne MacLeod
Jimmy Black

Gary Taylor

Robert Canniff
Robert Canniff
Christina Boucher
Ruth Ann Spinelli
David Scott

Michael Finerfrock
Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Linda lvins

Joan Hembree
Connie Holbrook
Ashley Klein

Jean Klein

Kayla Dewey

Tom Christofaro
Michael Showalter
Debbie Smothers
Jennifer Wellbawn
Dr. Phil Ramey

Charles Fulton

Ruth Ann & Chuck Spinelli
Harold Bowden

Rachel Baker

John & Lynda Hagen
Judith Robinson-Pierce
Mike & Larry Young

Raymond Root Jr.
Carole Hill

Glenda Levin

Kay Taylor

Robert & Sherry Canniff
Robert & Sherry Canniff
Christina Boucher
Kathleen Sroka

Betty Lou Mitchell

Michael Finerfrock
Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Dub & Linda Ivins
Joan Hembree

Connie Holbrook
Ashley & Jean Klein
Ashley Klein

Krystal Middleton
George & Betty Rugman
Michael Showalter
Debbie Smothers
Lynn Wellbawn

Dr. Phil Ramey
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

007 Tue - Lite Shod 2 yr old Open 2 gait/ English—Sweepstakes

1 189 Corona Gold Sandy Harris Larry & Sandy Harris

2 308 Sweet Sacrifice Charlie Moore Jack Pirckle & Ashley Durham

3 66 Watchout's Knockout Jennie Jackson Suzanne Most & Rebekah Taylor

4 254 Hattie's Royal Hurricane Vicki Ritter Vicki Ritter

5 142 Simpley Shocking Jason Crawhorn Jason Tiffany Crawhorn & Jerry
Sharlene Beckham

6 290 Gold Edition Handshaker Ron Ward Ron Ward

008 Tue - Plantation Pleasure Open Jr Horse (4 yrs & under) 2gait/ English

1 388 Cady's Silver Lining Marsha Coffey Johnson & Wooldridge Families
"Sundown Farm"

2 90 Dark Moon Rising Scot MacGregor Martha Child

3 216 A Chance Affair Joe London Jim & Donna Staiger

4 65 Gold Portrait Tracy Weier Tracy Weier

5 76 Allen's Hearthrob Lynn MacGregor Lee & Linda Ritter

6 133 Bob Dillon's Santana Beth Blessing-Foat Beth Blessing-Foat

7 283 Payed to Dance Dr. Jerrilee Cave Dr Gordon & Pam Lawler

8 173 High Di Jim Potter Bonnie Frame
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

235 Jazz Show
128 Turnin' Trix
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103 Motown Goldust

105 The Extreme Matrix

135 24kt John Mack

146 Entertaining Scotch

176 Mariposa

180 Jesar's (Jay-Sar's) Ebony

Command

182 Bay on the Loose
204 The Administrator

205 Beam of Power

214 Doc's Rocket Man
218 Finals Olympic Tribute
242 Doing Time Nine to Five

272 Night Wolf
307 Jazz N' Firestone

367 Sioux Nami

240 | Can't Imagine
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210 Tunie's Magic Enchanter
121 A Gold Star Command
275 Images Fancy Brandy

144 Copper Gen's Showtime
364 She's All Cashed In
84 I'm A Blues Kind of Girl
192 "I'm Handsome Hank"
305 Sundrop's Mr. America
67 Watchout's Protege'

279 All Expenses Payed

178 Tenacity's Midnight Lily
138 Gypsy's Dare to Dream
370 Heydares A Tornado

117 Exclusives Dark Copy

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

009 Tue - Trail Pleasure Amateur Novice Horse & Rider 2 gait/ English

Jeanette Kuszlyk
Mark Basehore
Chuck Spinelli
John Monahan
Aerial Spooner
Judith Robinson-Pierce
Judy Leek

Jim Rodgers

Joan Hembree
Allix Lowe
Rebekah Taylor
Sherry Canniff
Robert Canniff

Jo Boucher

Brandi Clemens
JoEllen Finerfrock
Randy Gillis

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Ashley Klein

Jean Klein

Sheila Guillory
Krystal Middleton
Joe Lester

Debbie Smothers
Jack Pirckle

010 Tue - Halter Weanlings

Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Mary Gillis

Hal Bowden
Jeremy Carlton
Jessica Schultz
Beverly Lamp

Noel (No-elle) Allen

Stepping Up Stables
Shirley Basehore

Ruth Ann & Chuck Spinelli
John Monahan

Mikal Spooner

Judith Robinson-Pierce
Jim & Judy Leek

Jim & Bonnie Rodgers
Joan Hembree

Allix Lowe

Suzanne Most & Rebekah Taylor
Robert & Sherry Canniff
Robert & Sherry Canniff
Christina Boucher

Rick & Brandi Clemens
JoEllen Finerfrock

Randy Gillis

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay

Ashley & Jean Klein

Ashley Klein

Sheila Guillory

Krystal Middleton

Glenda Levin

Debbie Smothers

Jack Pirckle & Ashley Durham

Dr. Jerrilee Cave

Mary Gillis

Hal Bowden

MTSU Foundation

MTSU Foundation

Carole Hargett & Robert Neal
Belinda Norton
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

93
368

88
284
313
232
132
261
293

58
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112
247

77
109
150
125

89
139
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111
156
268
134

74
206
301
316
303
198

53

59

80
148
186
251
260
361
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Horse

Jazz by Moonlight
Radical Rumor

Money Fund

Magician's Encore
Fashion's Top Model
Cash's Pefect Gift

Justa Wise Design

Gen All Around

Lady Ann's Gold Edition
Ironworks By The Hour

Smart 'N Wicked
Heavenly Reward

Allen all Around

Gold Southern Belle
Commands 409

All Around Ava Rose
Banner's Midnight Fantasy
All of That

Obey My Command
Picture of Gold
Coppertop's Covergirl
Echanter's MG

Pride Heat of the Night
Generator's Fifth Alarm
Hopin' for A Miracle
Banners Northern Sun
Flame

This Lady Pays Cash
Sundrop's Summer Breeze
Hit the Bricks

Trouble After Dark
ABBADOO

Pride's Silver Prophet
Braveheart

Bandit's Rare Gold
Technicolor

Class Description
Shown By

011Tue - Halter Yearlings

Lynn MacGregor
Jeremy Carlton
Marilynne MacLeod
Katie Tanner

Niki Leggett

Jim Middleton
Kathy Beauregaurd
Kim Richwine
Carol Spafford
Robin Burner

Owner

JoAnNnn Palazzo

MTSU Foundation
Martha Child

Chad & Katie Tanner
Estate of Dr Tom Willis
Jim Middleton

kathy & Ed Beauregaurd
David & Beth Lamb
Carol Safford

Gary & Robin Burner

012Tue - Lite Shod Open 3 gait/ English

Jennie Jackson
Lonnie Kuehn

Scot MacGregor
Steve Rice

Melissa Davidson
Harold Bowden
Marilynne MacLeod
Dub Ivins

Nancy Hall

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Lee & Linda Ritter
Sharon Rice

Melissa Davidson
Harold Bowden
Martha Child

Jack & Marsha Brown

013Tue - Country Pleasure Adult Amateur Rider 2 gait/ English (A Division)

Nancy Hall
Karen Bochenk
Tina Singleton
Jo Boucher
Kathie Gregg
Will Kowalski
Vicki Ritter
Jan Packard
Jack Pirckle
Connie Holbrook
Julie Clare
Robin Burner
Carole Hill
Linda Daming
Lynda Hagen
Hope High
Beth Lamb
Joan Schelling

Nancy Hall

Sheldon Bochenk

Jim & Jackie Singleton
Jo Boucher

Susan Gregg & Gabrielle Oddo

Will Kowalski

Vicki Ritter

Don Colonel Packard
Charlie & Peggy Moore
Ashley Holbrook
Julie Clare

Gary & Robin Burner
Carole Hill

Linda Daming

John & Lynda Hagen
Hope High

David & Beth Lamb
Joan Schelling
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place

© 0o N o Ok~ WwN B

=
o

© 0 N o OB~ WN B

Nbr

266
191
100

54
149
314
285
239

68
179

75
116
201
219
256
302

82
131
267
177
372
126
265
185
222

84

87

Horse

Our Secret Generator
Five Oclock Somewhere
Coppertop's Miss Penny
Simply Essential
Ebony's Sharpshooter
Dolly Dumas

Just Gimme A Kiss
Delight's Exclusive Music
Whoops Shadaisy

Laced with Arsenic

All Around Midnight

A Redneck Woman

Bold Spirit

Bums Weapon of Choice
Bridle Fashion

Classy Spirit

Looking Black

Count on Spirit O'three
Coppertop's Moon Dancer
Heavenly Gold Strike
Pride's General Delivery
Alen's Beowolf
Generator's Bay Charger
I'm On Furlough
Zephyr's Tower of Justice
I'm A Blues Kind of Girl
Walkin' Fierce

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

013.1Tue - Country Pleasure Adult Amateur Rider 2 gait/ English (B Division)

Betty Rugman
Sandy Harris
Bonny Carrier
Simone Klemenz
Mike Cook

Ada "Kitty" Keen
Katie Tanner
Donna B Moss
Matthew Janisch
Randy Gillis
Laura Oettel
Nancy Baldock
Lisa Hite
Rebecca Luthringer
Pamela Reband
Gail Decatrel

Betty Rugman

Loretta Allison & Sandy Harris

Jared Carrier

Simone Klemenz
Michael Cook

Mr & Mrs. John Wright
Chad & Katie Tanner
Donna B Moss
Matthew Janisch

Mary Gillis

Scot & Lynn MacGregor
Nancy Baldock

Lisa Hite

Rebecca Luthringer
Pamela Reband

Gail Decatrel

014 Tue - Trail Pleasure Open 3 gait/ English

Charles Fulton
Jennifer Batts

Tina Singleton
Morgan Applewhite
Joe Lester

Mikal Spooner
Tom Christofaro
Dub Ivins

Kate Noel McGregor
Scot MacGregor
Lynn MacGregor

Charles Fulton

Jennifer Batts

Jim & Jackie Singleton
Gaits of Heaven Farm
Joe Lester Family
Mikal Spooner

George & Betty Rugman
John & Lynda Hagen
Kate & Marjorie McGregor
Jim & Bonnie Rodgers
Rachel Baker
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By

Owner

015Tue - Lite Shod NWHA members only 2 gait/ OT

Sam Siler

Joe London
Harold Bowden
Julie Lovin

Ruth Lane

Joyce Allyn
Derek Alexander
Harold Smith

Jason Tiffany Crawhorn & Jerry
Sharlene Beckham

Jack & Marsha Brown

Kay Taylor

Dr. Angela Huffman

James King

Eveline Mikolaczyk & Amy Gourlay

016 Tue - Weanling Fillies & Colts—Sweepstakes

Hal Bowden

Dr. Jerrilee Cave

Mary Gillis

Carole Hargett & Robert Neal
Belinda Norton

017 Tue - Yearling Fillies & Colts— Sweepstakes

JoANn Palazzo

MTSU Foundation
Martha Child

Chad & Katie Tanner
Estate of Dr Tom Willis
Gary & Robin Burner
David & Beth Lamb

Jim Middleton

018 Tue - Plantation Pleasure 2 yr old Open 2 gait/ English— Sweepstakes

1 223 "Unravel the Mystery" Jeannie McGuire
2 217 Signal to Applaud Joe London
3 123 Heavenly Collection Mikal Spooner
4 287 Generator's Classic Fable Tom Christofaro
5 237 Occupational Hazard Ruth Lane
6 110 First Classic Joyce Allyn
7 78 Jazz For Ever Scot MacGregor
8 270 24kt's Golden Coin Doug Smith
9 143 The Silver Man Jason Crawhorn
10 139 All of That Dub Ivins
70 Lucky Brand Kay Taylor
202 Avatar Dr. Angela Huffman
203 Gen's Half Moon Carol Camp
233 DP's Generating Thunder Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
1 138 Gypsy's Dare to Dream Kate Noel McGregor
2 279 All Expenses Payed Dr. Jerrilee Cave
3 178 Tenacity's Midnight Lily Mary Gillis
4 240 | Can't Imagine Beverly Lamp
5 117 Exclusives Dark Copy Noel (No-elle) Allen
1 93 Jazz by Moonlight Lynn MacGregor
2 369 Justa Innocent Dare Jeremy Carlton
3 88 Money Fund Marilynne MacLeod
4 284 Magician's Encore Katie Tanner
5 313 Fashion's Top Model Niki Leggett
6 58 Ironworks By The Hour Robin Burner
7 261 Gen All Around Kim Richwine
8 232 Cash's Pefect Gift Jim Middleton
1 304 She's up for Parole Charlie Moore
374 Snappy Rev Jim Potter
3 281 Big Time Pay Dr. Jerrilee Cave

Carole Hargate
Mag Ranft
Dr. Jerrilee Cave
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

242
364
267
184
275
136
357
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9 306
10 71

52

86
103
146
153
161

162
185
197
205
218
222
264
277
305

273
371
109
287
308
270
359
139
203

63
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Horse

Doing Time Nine to Five
She's All Cashed In
Coppertop's Moon Dancer
Hill's Secret Weapon
Images Fancy Brandy
Cocoa's Red Zone

Gold Edition's Tribute
"Song"

John Henry

Vengeance Paid by Cash
Iron Masterpiece T

My Yankee Doodle Dandy
Super Star in Time
Motown Goldust
Entertaining Scotch
Generatin' Colors

Mr. Double Diamond
Deposit

She's Absolutely Fabulous
I'm On Furlough

Federal Reserve

Beam of Power

Finals Olympic Tribute
Zephyr's Tower of Justice
Design's Silver Shadow
Destiny's Heartbreaker
Sundrop's Mr. America

A Titan

Ironworker's Blue Steel
Gold Southern Belle
Generator's Classic Fable
Sweet Sacrifice

24kt's Golden Coin
Blue's Refectling Image
All of That

Gen's Half Moon

Classic Carla

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

019Tue - Trail Pleasure Open with trail walk 2 gait/ English

Jimmy Black

Chris Bobo

Tina Singleton

Linda lvins

Amy Spinelli Gourlay
Jason Crawhorn

Mike Young

Harold Bowden
Charlie Moore
Gary Taylor

Julie Clare

Scot MacGregor
Sherry Canniff
Brandi Clemens
Ruth Ann Spinelli
David Scott

Shirley Ensey

Dub Ivins

Connie Holbrook
Mikal Spooner
Krystal Middleton
Kate Noel McGregor
Raymond Root Jr.
Tami Steinbrecher
Allix Lowe

Glenda Levin

Jim & Judy Leek

Jim & Jackie Singleton

Dub & Linda Ivins

Ruth Ann & Chuck Spinelli

Lisa Bowen & Tiffany Crawhorn
Mike & Larry Young

Harold Bowden

Connie Potter

Kay Taylor

Julie Clare

Laura Oettel

Robert & Sherry Canniff
Rick & Brandi Clemens
Kathleen Sroka

Betty Lou Mitchell

Janice Range

John & Lynda Hagen
Connie Holbrook

Ashley Klein

Krystal Middleton

Kate & Marjorie McGregor
Raymond Root Jr.

Wallace Steinbrecher

Allix Lowe

020 Tue - Lite Shod Amateur Gentleman Riders 2 gait/ English

Michael Lowe
Joe Lester
Steve Rice
Bill Anderson
Jack Pirckle
Doug Smith
Lee Ritter
Jack Brown
James King
Tracy Weier

Lori Snyder-Lowe

Joe Lester Family

Sharon Rice

Julie Lovin

Jack Pirckle & Ashley Durham
Harold Smith

Lealand Ritter

Jack & Marsha Brown

James King

Tracy Weier
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse
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235 Jazz Show

228 Lite It Up
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176 Mariposa

218 Finals Olympic Tribute
291 Another Gold Edition
356 Spirit's Whimsy

108 Top Ten Hits

194 What a Flirt

282 Extra Special Pay

115 Second Amendment
252 American Legend

181 She's Gonna Bust Loose
163 Doing Time In Texas
160 Piper's Regret BC

130 Blakkur Fra Windwalker

113 Alen's Jose Cuervo

215 Rockies Star of Midnite

248 Chance's Little Rooster
68 Whoops Shadaisy

289 K & M's Boondox

251 Braveheart

64 Magic Stakes
380 Pride's Pushing Prowler

97 Bluegrass Bandit

73 Justa Wise Heart
129 She's Doubly Delightful
267 Coppertop's Moon Dancer

151 Master Revelation

52 My Yankee Doodle Dandy
222 Zephyr's Tower of Justice
214 Doc's Rocket Man
101 Pusher's Iron Eagle
104 Mr. Dusty Delight
157 Prowln Goldn Opportunity

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

021 Tue - Plantation Pleasure AOT 2 gait/ English

Sharon Rice

Dr. Maura Campbell
Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Nancy Baldock

Vicki Ritter

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Marianne Springer
Zachary Earl

Sharon Rice

Dr. Maura Campbell
Dr. Julianna Gaeta
Nancy Baldock

Vicki Ritter

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Marianne Springer

R. Neil Earl

022 Tue - Racking Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait/ English

Jennifer Batts
Ken Croghan

Joe London
Lonnie Kuehn
Matthew Janisch
Marti Vitulli
Bethany Spickard
Anne McFarland
Jim Potter

Allix Lowe

Jennifer & Gary Batts
Ken Croghan

Judy Fletcher

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Matthew Janisch
Marti Vitulli

Hope High

Anne McFarland
Tracy Weier

Allix Lowe

023Tue - Trail Pleasure AOT 3 gait/ English

Jared Carrier
Susan Gregg
Jennifer Batts
Tina Singleton
John Monahan
Melissa Davidson
Karla Massey
Julie Clare

Kate Noel McGregor
Sheila Guillory
Michael Stephens
Robert Canniff
Sheldon Bochenk
JoEllen Finerfrock
Kayla Dewey

Ron Ward

Niki Leggett

Jared Carrier

Kathie & Susan Gregg
Jennifer Batts

Jim & Jackie Singleton
John Monahan

Rick Davidson

Karla Massey

Julie Clare

Kate & Marjorie McGregor
Sheila Guillory

Michael Stephens
Robert & Sherry Canniff
Sheldon Bochenk
JoEllen Finerfrock
Krystal Middleton

Ron Ward

Niki Leggett
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

266 Our Secret Generator
149 Ebony's Sharpshooter
239 Delight's Exclusive Music
362 Firewitch
383 Emblem's Legacy
206 Generator's Fifth Alarm
278 Jo's Opel
303 Flame
312 X-Files

80 Trouble After Dark

59 Hit the Bricks
116 A Redneck Woman
140 Macho's Remarkable
179 Laced with Arsenic
193 | am Designed by Bossman
198 This Lady Pays Cash
251 Braveheart
300 I'm that Lady's Man
316 Banners Northern Sun
384 The Final Revelation
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111 Obey My Command
268 Coppertop's Covergirl
156 Picture of Gold
191 Five Oclock Somewnhere
285 Just Gimme A Kiss

54 Simply Essential
148 ABBADOO
134 Echanter's MG
353 Fringe
260 Bandit's Rare Gold

75 All Around Midnight
195 Express's Unforgettable
201 Bold Spirit
246 Double's Gypsy Heart
301 Hopin' for A Miracle
314 Dolly Dumas
361 Technicolor
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Class Description
Shown By

Owner

024 Tue - Country Pleasure Amateur/ NWHA members only 2 gaits/ OT

Betty Rugman

Mike Cook

Donna B Moss
Morgan Palmer
Sandi Faeth

Will Kowalski
Sarah-Beth Arnold
Jack Pirckle

Anne McFarland
Carole Hill

Robin Burner
Nancy Baldock
Jack Brown

Randy Gillis

Dr. Maura Campbell
Ashley Holbrook
Hope High

Jack Mount

Don Colonel Packard
Suzi Clark

Betty Rugman

Michael Cook

Donna B Moss

Bryan & Ali Merritt

Sandi Faeith & Susi Clark
Will Kowalski

Alta Arnold

Charlie & Peggy Moore
Anne McFarland

Carole Hill

Gary & Robin Burner
Nancy Baldock

Jack & Marsha Brown
Mary Gillis

Dr. Maura Campbell
Ashley Holbrook

Hope High

Jack & Dot Mount

Don Colonel Packard
Sandi Faeith & Susi Clark

024.1Tue - Country Pleasure Amateur/ NWHA members only 2 gaits/ OT (B Division)

Nancy Hall

Tina Singleton
Karen Bochenk
Sandy Harris
Katie Tanner
Simone Klemenz
Linda Daming
Michael Boucher
Pamela Schoenster
Beth Lamb
Derek Alexander
Connie Holbrook
Lisa Hite

Jessica Perry
Vicki Ritter

Ada "Kitty" Keen
Joan Schelling

Nancy Hall

Jim & Jackie Singleton
Sheldon Bochenk
Loretta Allison & Sandy Harris
Chad & Katie Tanner
Simone Klemenz

Linda Daming

Jo Boucher

Pamela Schoenster
David & Beth Lamb
Scot & Lynn MacGregor
Connie Holbrook

Lisa Hite

Jessica Perry

Vicki Ritter

Mr & Mrs. John Wright
Joan Schelling
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

81
69
154
373
92
194
259
387
168
355
62
133
220
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126
236
245
147
153
152
312
209
285
289
175
246
277
361
381
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Class Description

025Tue - Plantation Pleasure NWHA members only 2 gait/ OT

Owner

Charles Fulton
Matthew Janisch
Mike Dowling

Mag Ranft
Marilynne MacLeod
Dr. Maura Campbell
Earl and Richwine
Henri Williams

Nancy Eakins & Tina Donaugh
Dr Gordon & Pam Lawler

Tracy Weier
Beth Blessing-Foat
Rebecca Luthringer

Mikal Spooner
John Monahan
Stephanie Parham
Ashley Wadsworth
Kathleen Sroka
Alaina Parsons
Anne McFarland

Horse Shown By
Cash's Prime Time Lynn MacGregor
A Classic Angel Amy Janisch
Bob Dillions Ebony Threat ~ Ann Sexton
Extra Classic Wendy Kaufman
Banner's Dixie Bell Scot MacGregor
What a Flirt Dr. Maura Campbell
You Can Be Forgiven Again Linda Richwine
Rock Solid Rev Henri Williams
Black to Blues Jim Potter
Knight's Rain Man Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Classic Punch Tracy Weier
Bob Dillon's Santana Beth Blessing-Foat
Just Big Time Mike Castonia

026 Tue - SSH Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait/ OT
Alen's Beowolf Mikal Spooner
He's Bumed Out Josh Monahan
Avenger's Burning Love Stephanie Parham
Cowboy Man Ashley Wadsworth
Generatin' Colors Ruth Ann Spinelli
Double Beam Jackie Dean
X-Files Anne McFarland
The Master General John P. Kuszlyk 11

Just Gimme A Kiss

K & M's Boondox
Pushin Patches
Double's Gypsy Heart
Destiny's Heartbreaker
Technicolor

Justin Time for Gen

Katie Tanner
Marti Vitulli
JoEllen Finerfrock
Jessica Perry
Tami Steinbrecher
Joan Schelling
Allix Lowe

Stepping Up Stables
Chad & Katie Tanner
Marti Vitulli

JoEllen Finerfrock
Jessica Perry
Wallace Steinbrecher
Joan Schelling

Allix Lowe
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place
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Nbr

366
126
230
310
184

79
111
228

59
100

54
118
120
134
145
148
153
206
236
239
258
278
302
314
401

266
191
134

74

53
246
239
226
285

54
175
186
225

Horse

Cowboy on Parole
Alen's Beowolf

Alamo Joe

Wired for Gin

Hill's Secret Weapon
Gen's Passionate Lady
Obey My Command
Lite It Up

Hit the Bricks
Coppertop's Miss Penny
Simply Essential
Exclusive Tribute
Extra Cash Bonus
Echanter's MG

Bella Grande
ABBADOO

Generatin' Colors
Generator's Fifth Alarm
He's Bumed Out
Delight's Exclusive Music
Lady in Command

Jo's Opel

Classy Spirit

Dolly Dumas

Sacred Quest

Our Secret Generator
Five Oclock Somewhere
Echanter's MG

Pride Heat of the Night
Sundrop's Summer Breeze
Double's Gypsy Heart
Delight's Exclusive Music
I've Been Spotted

Just Gimme A Kiss
Simply Essential

Pushin Patches

Pride's Silver Prophet

Pay at the Pump

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

027 Tue - Keg Shod Open 2 gait/ English

Maggie Moore
Mikal Spooner
Karla Massey

Jack Prickle

Linda lvins
Marilynne MacLeod
Nancy Hall

Kristi Payne
Rebekah Taylor
Jared Carrier
Simone Klemenz
Noel (No-elle) Allen
Morgan Applewhite
Michael Boucher
Jason Crawhorn
Linda Daming

Ruth Ann Spinelli
Will Kowalski

Josh Monahan
Donna B Moss
Zachary Earl
Sarah-Beth Arnold
Gail Decatrel

Ada "Kitty" Keen
Mike Castonia

Judy Leek & Maggie Moore
Mikal Spooner

James Nichols

Dr. Randall & Kathy Baker
Dub & Linda lvins

Carole Hill

Nancy Hall

Karla Massey

Gary & Robin Burner
Jared Carrier

Simone Klemenz

Noel (No-elle) & Jeff Allen
Shirley Basehore

Jo Boucher

Glenda Warren

Linda Daming

Kathleen Sroka

Will Kowalski

John Monahan

Donna B Moss

Earl and Richwine

Alta Arnold

Gail Decatrel

Mr & Mrs. John Wright

Dr. Phil Ramey

028 Tue - Country Pleasure Amateur Rider 3 gait/ English

Betty Rugman
Sandy Harris
Michael Boucher
Gabrielle Oddo
Julie Clare
Jessica Perry
Donna B Moss
DeDe Marshall
Katie Tanner
Simone Klemenz
JoEllen Finerfrock
Lynda Hagen
Diana McMurtrey

Betty Rugman

Loretta Allison & Sandy Harris

Jo Boucher

Susan Gregg & Gabrielle Oddo

Julie Clare

Jessica Perry

Donna B Moss

DeDe Marshall

Chad & Katie Tanner
Simone Klemenz
JoEllen Finerfrock
John & Lynda Hagen
Diana McMurtrey
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

403 Vigor's Dixie Chick

241 Generator's Sun Devil

328 Commands Golden Rule
87 Walkin' Fierce

235 Jazz Show

128 Turnin' Trix

295 Final's Highest Praise

264 Design's Silver Shadow

209 The Master General

222 Zephyr's Tower of Justice

152 Double Beam

157 Prowln Goldn Opportunity

184 Hill's Secret Weapon

204 The Administrator

218 Finals Olympic Tribute

363 Jose's Black Ice
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309 Dangerous Willie

217 Signal to Applaud

365 Just Doin My Time

406 Not Dangerous Enough
358 Genuine Gold Edition
254 Hattie's Royal Hurricane
249 Gen's Troubadour

292 Gold Edition's Spanky
297 Talk of Generator

234 Genius Grand Titan

© 0 N o OB~ WN B
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304 She's up for Parole

154 Bob Dillions Ebony Threat
65 Gold Portrait

160 Piper's Regret BC

216 A Chance Affair

181 She's Gonna Bust Loose

173 High Di

~N o OB~ W N

73 Justa Wise Heart
210 Tunie's Magic Enchanter
222 Zephyr's Tower of Justice
157 Prowln Goldn Opportunity
128 Turnin' Trix

gk~ W N

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

029 Tue - Trail Pleasure Youth Rider 17yrs & under 2 gait/ English

Allison Thorson
Joe Lester

Patrick Sullivan
Rachel Baker
John Monahan
Aerial Spooner
Jennifer Wellbawn
Terralee Wood
John P. Kuszlyk 111
Kate Noel McGregor
Jackie Dean
Sheldon Bochenk
Julia Swyden
Ashley Klein
Kayla Dewey
Michael Boucher

Allison Thorson
Glenda Levin

Tim & Kim Warrington
Rachel Baker

John Monahan

Mikal Spooner

Lynn Wellbawn
Raymond Root Jr.
Stepping Up Stables
Kate & Marjorie McGregor
Alaina Parsons
Sheldon Bochenk

Dub & Linda lvins
Ashley & Jean Klein
Krystal Middleton
Bryan & Ali Merritt

030Tue - Lite Shod 3 yr old Open 2 gait/ English— Sweepstakes

Charlie Moore
Joe London
Maggie Moore
Laurie Toone
Larry Young
Vicki Ritter
Lonnie Kuehn
Carol Spafford
Larry Welter
Jim Potter

Harry & Bonnie Back

Joe London

Judy Leek & Maggie Moore
Laurie Toone

Mike Young

Vicki Ritter

Keith & Cheryl Waid

Carol Safford

Mellissa Bailey

Carol Miletic

031 Tue - Plantation Pleasure Amateur Novice Horse & Rider 2 gait/ English

Jack Prickle

Ann Sexton

Megan Mackanos
Barbara Earl

Ann Staiger

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Bonnie Frame

Carole Hargate

Mike Dowling

Tracy Weier

R. Neil Earl

Jim & Donna Staiger
Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Bonnie Frame

032Tue - Trail Pleasure Youth Rider 11 yrs & under 2 gait/ OT

Alexandra Oddo
Joanna Kuszlyk
Kate Noel McGregor
Sheldon Bochenk
Aerial Spooner

Kathie & Susan Gregg
Stepping Up Stables

Kate & Marjorie McGregor
Sheldon Bochenk

Mikal Spooner
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

273 A Titan

109 Gold Southern Belle

287 Generator's Classic Fable

270 24kt's Golden Coin

237 Occupational Hazard
70 Lucky Brand

114 Copper Gen's Serendipity
89 Banner's Midnight Fantasy
63 Classic Carla

233 DP's Generating Thunder

202 Avatar

292 Gold Edition's Spanky

297 Talk of Generator

© 0 N o OBk~ WwN B
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95 Copper's Morning Glory
241 Generator's Sun Devil
82 Looking Black
121 A Gold Star Command
228 Lite It Up
264 Design's Silver Shadow

357 Gold Edition's Tribute
"Song"

147 Cowboy Man
9 197 Federal Reserve

10 275 Images Fancy Brandy

52 My Yankee Doodle Dandy
144 Copper Gen's Showtime
174 The Wright Man

180 Jesar's (Jay-Sar's) Ebony
Command

185 I'm On Furlough

291 Another Gold Edition
295 Final's Highest Praise
306 Vengeance Paid by Cash

~N o o0k WwN e
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Class Description
Shown By

Owner

033 Tue - Lite Shod Ladies Amateur Riders 2 gait/ English

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Sharon Rice

Julie Lovin

Melissa Davidson
Ruth Lane

Kay Taylor

Sheila Guillory
Martha Child
Megan Mackanos
Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Dr. Angela Huffman
Carol Spafford
Mellissa Bailey

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Sharon Rice

Julie Lovin

Harold Smith

Ruth Lane

Kay Taylor

Sheila Guillory
Martha Child

Tracy Weier
Eveline Mikolaczyk & Amy Gourlay
Dr. Angela Huffman
Carol Safford
Mellissa Bailey

034 Tue - Trail Pleasure Amateur Rider 2 gait/ English (Division A)

Jared Carrier
Glenda Levin
Charles Fulton
Mark Basehore
Karla Massey
Raymond Root Jr.
Mike Young

Ashley Wadsworth
Connie Holbrook
Chuck Spinelli

Julie Clare

Judith Robinson-Pierce
Michael Finerfrock
Randy Gillis

John Hagen

Ron Ward
Jennifer Wellbawn
Connie Potter

Jared Carrier

Glenda Levin
Charles Fulton
Shirley Basehore
Karla Massey
Raymond Root Jr.
Mike & Larry Young

Ashley Wadsworth

Connie Holbrook

Ruth Ann & Chuck Spinelli
Julie Clare

Judith Robinson-Pierce
Michael Finerfrock

Randy Gillis

John & Lynda Hagen
Ron Ward

Lynn Wellbawn
Connie Potter
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

372 Pride's General Delivery

159 Excalibur's Exclusive

258 Lady in Command

328 Commands Golden Rule

184 Hill's Secret Weapon

230 Alamo Joe

280 Gold's Royal Edition

124 John Henry

177 Heavenly Gold Strike
71 lIron Masterpiece T

103 Motown Goldust

192 "I'm Handsome Hank"

218 Finals Olympic Tribute

305 Sundrop's Mr. America

310 Wired for Gin
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373 Extra Classic
115 Second Amendment
282 Extra Special Pay
154 Bob Dillions Ebony Threat
133 Bob Dillon's Santana
69 A Classic Angel
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382 Special Gen
286 Fable's Black Charger
230 Alamo Joe
94 Miss Wynonna
307 Jazz N' Firestone
67 Watchout's Protege'
161 Mr. Double Diamond
Deposit
120 Extra Cash Bonus
9 228 Lite It Up
10 135 24kt John Mack
102 Ultra's Express Scores
118 Exclusive Tribute
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Class Description
Shown By

Owner

034.1Tue - Trail Pleasure Amateur Rider 2 gait/ English (Division B)

Joe Lester
Barbara Earl
Kim Richwine
Patrick Sullivan
Linda lvins
Kristi Payne

Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Harold Bowden
Judy Hadley
Gary Taylor
Sherry Canniff
Joan Hembree
Krystal Middleton
Allix Lowe

Jack Prickle

Joe Lester Family

R. Neil Earl

Earl and Richwine

Tim & Kim Warrington
Dub & Linda lvins
James Nichols

Dr. Julianna Gaeta
Harold Bowden

Gaits of Heaven Farm
Kay Taylor

Robert & Sherry Canniff
Joan Hembree

Krystal Middleton

Allix Lowe

Dr. Randall & Kathy Baker

035Tue - Plantation Pleasure Amateur Rider 3 gait/ English

Wendy Kaufman
Nancy Baldock
Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Ann Sexton

Beth Blessing-Foat
Amy Janisch

Mag Ranft

Nancy Baldock
Dr. Julianna Gaeta
Mike Dowling
Beth Blessing-Foat
Matthew Janisch

036 Tue - Trail Pleasure 2 yr old Open 2gait/ English

Amy Spinelli Gourlay
Tom Christofaro
Karla Massey

Jared Carrier

Charlie Moore
Rebekah Taylor
Mikal Spooner

Morgan Applewhite
Kristi Payne
Christina Boucher
Robert Canniff

Noel (No-elle) Allen

Ruth Ann & Chuck Spinelli

Julie Lovin

James Nichols

Jared Carrier

Jack Pirckle & Ashley Durham
Suzanne Most & Rebekah Taylor
Betty Lou Mitchell

Shirley Basehore

Karla Massey

Christina Boucher

Robert & Sherry Canniff
Noel (No-elle) & Jeff Allen
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

112
273
402
125
371
287
150
223

78
110
237
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92
109

80
362
314
247
196
129
131
155
102
198
246
255
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Horse

Smart 'N Wicked

A Titan

I'm Ritz

All Around Ava Rose
Ironworker's Blue Steel
Generator's Classic Fable
Commands 409
"Unravel the Mystery"
Jazz For Ever

First Classic
Occupational Hazard

Banner's Dixie Bell

Gold Southern Belle
Trouble After Dark
Firewitch

Dolly Dumas

Heavenly Reward

More Priceless Than Cash
She's Doubly Delightful
Count on Spirit O'three
E-Z's Fancy Summer Gold
Ultra's Express Scores
This Lady Pays Cash
Double's Gypsy Heart
Mojave Magic

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

037 Tue - Lite Shod Regional Grand Championship 2 gait/ OT

Jennie Jackson
Lori Snyder-Lowe
Allison Thorson
Mikal Spooner
Joe Lester

Tom Christofaro
Melissa Davidson
Jeannie McGuire
Scot MacGregor
Jim Potter

Ruth Lane

Nancy Hall

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Allison Thorson
Harold Bowden
Joe Lester Family
Julie Lovin
Melissa Davidson
Sam Siler

Derek Alexander
Joyce Allyn

Ruth Lane

038Wed - Model Mares in Hand 2 yrs & over

Marilynne MacLeod
Steve Rice

Lynn MacGregor
Morgan Palmer
Ada "Kitty" Keen
Lonnie Kuehn
Connie Holbrook
Jennifer Batts
Judy Hadley
Karen Bochenk
Robert Canniff
Katie Tanner
Jessica Perry
Pamela Reband

Marilynne MacLeod
Sharon Rice

Carole Hill

Bryan & Ali Merritt
Mr & Mrs. John Wright
Keith & Cheryl Waid
Connie Holbrook
Jennifer Batts

Jennifer Batts

Karen Bachenek
Robert & Sherry Canniff
Ashley Holbrook
Jessica Perry

Pamela Reband
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

108

86
252
220
137
197
239
152
265
218
101
103
105
134
224
226
251
266
285
316
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75
249
375

77
407
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75
108
249
375

92
109

86
255
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Horse

Top Ten Hits

Super Star in Time
American Legend

Just Big Time

Declare Power

Federal Reserve
Delight's Exclusive Music
Double Beam
Generator's Bay Charger
Finals Olympic Tribute
Pusher's Iron Eagle
Motown Goldust

The Extreme Matrix
Echanter's MG

Cash's Exclamation

I've Been Spotted
Braveheart

Our Secret Generator
Just Gimme A Kiss
Banners Northern Sun

All Around Midnight
Gen's Troubadour
Forever Finesse
Allen all Around
Palomino President

All Around Midnight
Top Ten Hits

Gen's Troubadour
Forever Finesse
Banner's Dixie Bell
Gold Southern Belle
Super Star in Time
Mojave Magic

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

039Wed - Model Geldings in Hand 2 yrs & over

Steve Rice

Lynn MacGregor
Vicki Ritter

Mike Castonia
Carol Camp
Connie Holbrook
Donna B Moss
Jackie Dean
George Rugman
Kayla Dewey
Michael Stephens
Sherry Canniff
Sherry Canniff
Michael Boucher
Diana McMurtrey
DeDe Marshall
Lonnie Kuehn
Emily Mortensen
Katie Tanner

Don Colonel Packard

Sharon Rice

Laura Oettel

Vicki Ritter

Rebecca Luthringer
Carol Camp

Connie Holbrook

Donna B Moss

Alaina Parsons

George & Betty Rugman
Krystal Middleton
Michael Stephens
Robert & Sherry Canniff
Robert & Sherry Canniff
Jo Boucher

Diana McMurtrey

DeDe Marshall

Hope High

Betty Rugman

Chad & Katie Tanner
Don Colonel Packard

040Wed - Model Stallions in Hand 2 yrs & over

Lynn MacGregor
Lonnie Kuehn
Will Cook

Lee Ritter

Laurie Toone

Scot & Lynn MacGregor
Keith & Cheryl Waid
Sue Cook

Lee & Linda Ritter
Bailey. Dr. Jack

041Wed - Model Championship in Hand 2 yrs & over

Lynn MacGregor
Steve Rice

Lonnie Kuehn

Will Cook
Marilynne MacLeod
Sharon Rice

Lynn MacGregor
Pamela Reband

Scot & Lynn MacGregor
Sharon Rice

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Sue Cook

Marilynne MacLeod
Sharon Rice

Laura Oettel

Pamela Reband
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

134
277
227
129
314
239

53
224
101
356
219

85
200
226
266
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248
238
312

68
215
113
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129
266
265
239
128
188
134
119
285
163

74
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Horse

Echanter's MG

Destiny's Heartbreaker
Pusher's Flicka

She's Doubly Delightful
Dolly Dumas

Delight's Exclusive Music
Sundrop's Summer Breeze
Cash's Exclamation
Pusher's Iron Eagle
Spirit's Whimsy

Bums Weapon of Choice
Times Golden Girl

Gen's Tombstone Shootout
I've Been Spotted

Our Secret Generator

Chance's Little Rooster
American Warrior
X-Files

Whoops Shadaisy
Rockies Star of Midnite
Alen's Jose Cuervo

She's Doubly Delightful
Our Secret Generator
Generator's Bay Charger
Delight's Exclusive Music
Turnin' Trix

The American Legend
Echanter's MG

U Gotta See This

Just Gimme A Kiss
Doing Time In Texas
Pride Heat of the Night

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

042Wed - Showmanship at Halter, Adult

Christina Boucher
Tami Steinbrecher
India Rogers
Jennifer Batts
Ada "Kitty" Keen
Donna B Moss
Julie Clare

Diana McMurtrey
Michael Stephens
Niki Leggett
Rebecca Luthringer
Laura Oettel
Ashley Holbrook
DeDe Marshall
Emily Mortensen

043Wed - Style Racking

Lonnie Kuehn
Trina Vogelsang
Anne McFarland
Matthew Janisch
Joe London

Ken Croghan

044Wed - Pleasure Driving

Jennifer Batts
Betty Rugman
George Rugman
Donna B Moss
Aerial Spooner
Sandy Harris
Michael Boucher
Mikal Spooner
Katie Tanner
Marianne Springer
Gabrielle Oddo

Jo Boucher

Wallace Steinbrecher
Steve Marshall
Jennifer Batts

Mr & Mrs. John Wright
Donna B Moss

Julie Clare

Diana McMurtrey
Michael Stephens
Niki Leggett
Rebecca Luthringer
Laura Oettel

Ashley Holbrook
DeDe Marshall

Betty Rugman

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Trina Vogelsang
Anne McFarland
Matthew Janisch
Judy Fletcher

Ken Croghan

Jennifer Batts

Betty Rugman

George & Betty Rugman
Donna B Moss

Mikal Spooner

Larry & Sandy Harris

Jo Boucher

Ed & Teena Anderson
Chad & Katie Tanner
Marianne Springer

Susan Gregg & Gabrielle Oddo
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

129
266
134
239
265
188
251
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1 402
2 371

129
267
379
177
235
157
265
161
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115
108
154
220
106
283
181
163
133
262
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1 402
2 125

Horse

She's Doubly Delightful
Our Secret Generator
Echanter's MG

Delight's Exclusive Music
Generator's Bay Charger
The American Legend
Braveheart

I'm Ritz
Ironworker's Blue Steel
Classic Carla

She's Doubly Delightful
Coppertop's Moon Dancer
Lion King

Heavenly Gold Strike

Jazz Show

ProwlIn Goldn Opportunity
Generator's Bay Charger
Mr. Double Diamond
Deposit

Mr. Dusty Delight

Second Amendment

Top Ten Hits

Bob Dillions Ebony Threat
Just Big Time

Banner's Best Advice
Payed to Dance

She's Gonna Bust Loose
Doing Time In Texas

Bob Dillon's Santana
Special Effects Direct

I'm Ritz
All Around Ava Rose

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

045Wed - Obstacle Driving/ OUTSIDE ARENA

Jennifer Batts
Betty Rugman
Michael Boucher
Donna B Moss
George Rugman
Sandy Harris
Lonnie Kuehn

Jennifer Batts

Betty Rugman

Jo Boucher

Donna B Moss

George & Betty Rugman
Larry & Sandy Harris
Hope High

046 Wed - Lite Shod Youth Owned & Ridden 2 gait/ OT

Allison Thorson
Joe Lester
Megan Mackanos

Allison Thorson
Joe Lester Family
Tracy Weier

047Wed - Trail Pleasure Open 3 gait/ Western

Jennifer Batts

Tina Singleton

Bill Bobo

Morgan Applewhite
John Monahan
Sheldon Bochenk
Tom Christofaro
Mikal Spooner

Robert Canniff

Jennifer Batts

Jim & Jackie Singleton
Jim & Judy Leek

Gaits of Heaven Farm
John Monahan

Sheldon Bochenk
George & Betty Rugman
Betty Lou Mitchell

Robert & Sherry Canniff

048Wed - Plantation Pleasure Amateur Rider 2 gait/ Western

Nancy Baldock

Steve Rice

Ann Sexton

Kayla Dewey

Sandy Harris

Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Marianne Springer
Beth Blessing-Foat
David Lamb

049Wed - Lite Shod Youth Riders 17yrs & under 2 gait/ Western

Allison Thorson
Kate Noel McGregor

Nancy Baldock
Sharon Rice

Mike Dowling
Rebecca Luthringer

Marilyn MacLeod & Martha Child

Dr Gordon & Pam Lawler
Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Marianne Springer

Beth Blessing-Foat

David & Beth Lamb

Allison Thorson
Harold Bowden
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

97
129
267
214

73
235
188
245
222
157

52
101
104
151
218
295
328
356
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366
230
408
310
258
134
278
354
120
389
145
153
206
239
244
269
300
301
314

© 00 NOoO Ok~ WwN B

=
o

Horse

Bluegrass Bandit

She's Doubly Delightful
Coppertop's Moon Dancer
Doc's Rocket Man

Justa Wise Heart

Jazz Show

The American Legend
Avenger's Burning Love
Zephyr's Tower of Justice
ProwlIn Goldn Opportunity
My Yankee Doodle Dandy
Pusher's Iron Eagle

Mr. Dusty Delight

Master Revelation

Finals Olympic Tribute
Final's Highest Praise
Commands Golden Rule
Spirit's Whimsy

Cowboy on Parole
Alamo Joe

Slepnir

Wired for Gin

Lady in Command
Echanter's MG

Jo's Opel

All Terrain

Extra Cash Bonus
Wonderbuck

Bella Grande

Generatin' Colors
Generator's Fifth Alarm
Delight's Exclusive Music
Presidential Pusher Man
Unarmed GGF

I'm that Lady's Man
Hopin' for A Miracle
Dolly Dumas

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

050Wed - Trail Pleasure AOT 3 gait/ Western

Jared Carrier
Jennifer Batts
Tina Singleton
Sheila Guillory
Susan Gregg

John Monahan
Sandy Harris
Stephanie Parham
Kate Noel McGregor
Sheldon Bochenk
Julie Clare
Michael Stephens
Robert Canniff
Melissa Davidson
Kayla Dewey
Jennifer Wellbawn
Patrick Sullivan
Niki Leggett

Jared Carrier

Jennifer Batts

Jim & Jackie Singleton
Sheila Guillory

Kathie & Susan Gregg
John Monahan

Larry & Sandy Harris
Stephanie Parham

Kate & Marjorie McGregor
Sheldon Bochenk

Julie Clare

Michael Stephens
Robert & Sherry Canniff
Rick Davidson

Krystal Middleton

Lynn Wellbawn

Tim & Kim Warrington
Niki Leggett

051Wed - Keg Shod Open 2 gait/ Western

Maggie Moore
Karla Massey
Allison Thorson
Jack Prickle

Kim Richwine
Michael Boucher
Ruth Ann Steinbrecher
Pamela Schoenster
Morgan Applewhite
Ronnie Sapp

Jason Crawhorn
Ruth Ann Spinelli
Will Kowalski
Donna B Moss
Mike Cook

Michael Showalter
Jack Mount

Larry Welter

Ada "Kitty" Keen

Judy Leek & Maggie Moore
James Nichols

Allison Thorson

Dr. Randall & Kathy Baker
Earl and Richwine

Jo Boucher

Alta Arnold

Pamela Schoenster

Shirley Basehore

Kluender & Bryant
Glenda Warren

Kathleen Sroka
Will Kowalski

Donna B Moss

Charley Orndorff

Michael Showalter
Jack & Dot Mount
Vicki Ritter

Mr & Mrs. John Wright
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

115 Second Amendment

220 Just Big Time

154 Bob Dillions Ebony Threat
106 Banner's Best Advice

168 Black to Blues

181 She's Gonna Bust Loose
283 Payed to Dance

262 Special Effects Direct

133 Bob Dillon's Santana

163 Doing Time In Texas
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1 113 Alen's Jose Cuervo
312 X-Files

230 Alamo Joe
73 Justa Wise Heart
363 Jose's Black Ice
245 Avenger's Burning Love
209 The Master General
295 Final's Highest Praise
52 My Yankee Doodle Dandy
159 Excalibur's Exclusive
264 Design's Silver Shadow

180 Jesar's (Jay-Sar's) Ebony
Command

101 Pusher's Iron Eagle
104 Mr. Dusty Delight
269 Unarmed GGF

291 Another Gold Edition
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Class Description
Shown By

Owner

052Wed - Plantation Pleasure Open 2 gait/ Western

Nancy Baldock

Mike Castonia

Ann Sexton
Marilynne MacLeod
Jim Potter

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Linda Richwine

Beth Blessing-Foat
Marianne Springer

Nancy Baldock

Rebecca Luthringer

Mike Dowling

Marilyn MacLeod & Martha Child
Nancy Eakins & Tina Donaugh
Amy Spinelli-Gourlay

Dr Gordon & Pam Lawler

David & Beth Lamb

Beth Blessing-Foat

Marianne Springer

053Wed - Racking Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait/ Western

Ken Croghan
Anne McFarland

Ken Croghan
Anne McFarland

054Wed - Trail Pleasure AOT 2 gait/ Western ( A Division )

Karla Massey
Kathie Gregg

Ali Merritt
Stephanie Parham
John P. Kuszlyk 11
Jennifer Wellbawn
Julie Clare
Barbara Earl
Raymond Root Jr.
Randy Gillis

Michael Stephens
Robert Canniff
Michael Showalter
Ron Ward

James Nichols

Kathie & Susan Gregg
Bryan & Ali Merritt
Stephanie Parham
Stepping Up Stables
Lynn Wellbawn

Julie Clare

R. Neil Earl

Raymond Root Jr.
Randy Gillis

Michael Stephens
Robert & Sherry Canniff
Michael Showalter

Ron Ward
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

054.1Wed - Trail Pleasure AOT 2 gait/ Western (B Division)

1 366 Cowboy on Parole Maggie Moore Judy Leek & Maggie Moore
2 96 Mr. Natural Jared Carrier Jared Carrier
3 131 Count on Spirit O'three Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
4 253 Major Gen's Elegant Lady  Vicki Ritter Vicki Ritter
5 214 Doc's Rocket Man Sheila Guillory Sheila Guillory
6 235 Jazz Show John Monahan John Monahan
7 267 Coppertop's Moon Dancer  Tina Singleton Jim & Jackie Singleton
8 357 Gold Edition's Tribute Mike Young Mike & Larry Young
"Song"
9 328 Commands Golden Rule Patrick Sullivan Tim & Kim Warrington
10 222 Zephyr's Tower of Justice Kate Noel McGregor Kate & Marjorie McGregor
71 Iron Masterpiece T Gary Taylor Kay Taylor
182 Bay on the Loose Amy Spinelli-Gourlay Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
280 Gold's Royal Edition Dr. Jerrilee Cave Dr. Julianna Gaeta
055Wed - SSH Trail Pleasure Youth Riders 17yrs & under 2 gait/ OT
1 209 The Master General John P. Kuszlyk 111 Stepping Up Stables
2 126 Alen's Beowolf Kate Noel McGregor Mikal Spooner
3 236 He's Bumed Out Josh Monahan John Monahan
4 127 Prides Sierra Sunrise McKenzie Griggs McKenzie Griggs
5 152 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
6 246 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
056 Wed - Country Pleasure Adult Amateur Rider 2 gait/ Western ( A Division )
1 266 Our Secret Generator Betty Rugman Betty Rugman
2 111 Obey My Command Nancy Hall Nancy Hall
3 54 Simply Essential Simone Klemenz Simone Klemenz
4 239 Delight's Exclusive Music Donna B Moss Donna B Moss
5 134 Echanter's MG Jo Boucher Jo Boucher
6 80 Trouble After Dark Carole Hill Carole Hill
7 206 Generator's Fifth Alarm Will Kowalski Will Kowalski
8 74 Pride Heat of the Night Kathie Gregg Susan Gregg & Gabrielle Oddo
9 301 Hopin' for A Miracle Vicki Ritter Vicki Ritter
10 198 This Lady Pays Cash Katie Tanner Ashley Holbrook
145 Bella Grande Jason Crawhorn Glenda Warren
149 Ebony's Sharpshooter Mike Cook Michael Cook
170 Dakota Golds Legend Sandi Faeth Sandi Faeith & Susi Clark
186 Pride's Silver Prophet Lynda Hagen John & Lynda Hagen
285 Just Gimme A Kiss Ashley Holbrook Chad & Katie Tanner
303 Flame Jack Pirckle Charlie & Peggy Moore
316 Banners Northern Sun Don Colonel Packard Don Colonel Packard
384 The Final Revelation Suzi Clark Sandi Faeith & Susi Clark
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

156 Picture of Gold
100 Coppertop's Miss Penny
191 Five Oclock Somewhere
268 Coppertop's Covergirl
300 I'm that Lady's Man
312 X-Files
175 Pushin Patches
260 Bandit's Rare Gold
148 ABBADOO
140 Macho's Remarkable
59 Hit the Bricks
75 All Around Midnight
116 A Redneck Woman
179 Laced with Arsenic
201 Bold Spirit
302 Classy Spirit
314 Dolly Dumas
353 Fringe
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403 Vigor's Dixie Chick

295 Final's Highest Praise

235 Jazz Show

222 Zephyr's Tower of Justice
204 The Administrator

157 Prowln Goldn Opportunity
208 Woody the Woodpecker
128 Turnin' Trix

328 Commands Golden Rule
210 Tunie's Magic Enchanter
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371 lronworker's Blue Steel
217 Signal to Applaud
270 24kt's Golden Coin
89 Banner's Midnight Fantasy
72 Hardcastle's Prime Sun
78 Jazz For Ever
114 Copper Gen's Serendipity
234 Genius Grand Titan
203 Gen's Half Moon
70 Lucky Brand
202 Awvatar
290 Gold Edition Handshaker
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Class Description
Shown By

Owner

056.1Wed - Country Pleasure Adult Amateur Rider 2 gait/ Western ( B Division )

Karen Bochenk
Jared Carrier
Sandy Harris

Tina Singleton
Jack Mount

Anne McFarland
JoEllen Finerfrock
Beth Lamb

Linda Daming
Jack Brown

Robin Burner
Laura Oettel
Nancy Baldock
Randy Gillis

Lisa Hite

Gail Decatrel

Ada "Kitty" Keen
Pamela Schoenster

Sheldon Bochenk

Jared Carrier

Loretta Allison & Sandy Harris
Jim & Jackie Singleton
Jack & Dot Mount

Anne McFarland
JoEllen Finerfrock
David & Beth Lamb
Linda Daming

Jack & Marsha Brown
Gary & Robin Burner
Scot & Lynn MacGregor
Nancy Baldock

Mary Gillis

Lisa Hite

Gail Decatrel

Mr & Mrs. John Wright
Pamela Schoenster

057Wed - Trail Pleasure Youth Owned & Ridden 2 gait/ OT

Allison Thorson
Jennifer Wellbawn
John Monahan

Kate Noel McGregor
Ashley Klein
Sheldon Bochenk
John P. Kuszlyk 111
Aerial Spooner
Patrick Sullivan
Joanna Kuszlyk

Allison Thorson

Lynn Wellbawn

John Monahan

Kate & Marjorie McGregor
Ashley & Jean Klein
Sheldon Bochenk

Stepping Up Stables

Mikal Spooner

Tim & Kim Warrington
Stepping Up Stables

058Wed - Lite Shod Amateur Novice Horse and Rider 2 gait/English

Joe Lester

Ann Staiger

Doug Smith
Martha Child
Kathy Beauregaurd
Derek Alexander
Sheila Guillory
Carol Miletic
James King

Kay Taylor

Dr. Angela Huffman
Ron Ward

Joe Lester Family
Joe London
Harold Smith
Martha Child

Gail Dockery
Derek Alexander
Sheila Guillory
Carol Miletic
James King

Kay Taylor

Dr. Angela Huffman
Ron Ward

10/05/2009 9:22 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

GaitKeeper by Brown & Hoke Enterprises

Page 23 of 52

www.gaitkeeper.com



The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

059Wed - Plantation Pleasure Youth Rider 17 yrs & under 2gt/ English

1 108 Top Ten Hits Rachel Baker Sharon Rice
2 412 Dust Bunny Allison Thorson Allison Thorson
3 69 A Classic Angel Amy Janisch Matthew Janisch
4 220 Just Big Time Kayla Dewey Rebecca Luthringer
5 65 Gold Portrait Megan Mackanos Tracy Weier
060Wed - Trail Pleasure 3 yr old Open 2 gait/ English— Sweepstakes

1 315 Mr. RoHo David Mast Sharon Young
2 96 Mr. Natural Jared Carrier Jared Carrier
3 208 Woody the Woodpecker Miles Irby Stepping Up Stables
4 411 Jose's Rhythm Lady Allison Thorson Allison Thorson
5 131 Count on Spirit O'three Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
6 306 Vengeance Paid by Cash Charlie Moore Connie Potter
7 147 Cowboy Man Ashley Wadsworth Ashley Wadsworth
8 258 Lady in Command Zachary Earl Earl and Richwine
9 385 Drop The Drama Bailey Momb Betty chalfaunt & Bailey Momb
10 298 Allen Gottaround Katie Welter Lee & Linda Ritter

205 Beam of Power Jean Klein Ashley Klein

255 Mojave Magic Pamela Reband Pamela Reband

276 Banner's Champagne Punch  Ruth Ann Spinelli Mary Semerak

061Wed - Lite Shod 2 yr old Open 2 gait/ English
1 189 Corona Gold Sandy Harris Larry & Sandy Harris
2 308 Sweet Sacrifice Charlie Moore Jack Pirckle & Ashley Durham
3 413 Dark Picture Show Laurie Toone Kesselring Family
4 254 Hattie's Royal Hurricane Vicki Ritter Vicki Ritter
5 66 Watchout's Knockout Rebekah Taylor Suzanne Most & Rebekah Taylor
6 142 Simpley Shocking Jason Crawhorn Jason Tiffany Crawhorn & Jerry
Sharlene Beckham

7 290 Gold Edition Handshaker Ron Ward Ron Ward
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Owner

062Wed - Country Pleasure Youth Rider 17yrs &under 2 gait/English

Place Nbr Horse Shown By

1 156 Picture of Gold Sheldon Bochenk
2 415 Somethin's Smokin' Joe Lester

3 64 Magic Stakes Megan Mackanos
4 134 Echanter's MG Michael Boucher
5 74 Pride Heat of the Night Gabrielle Oddo

6 80 Trouble After Dark Rachel Baker

7 278 Jo's Opel Sarah-Beth Arnold
8 362 Firewitch Morgan Palmer

9 198 This Lady Pays Cash Derek Alexander

Sheldon Bochenk

Joe & Momb, Bailey Lester
Tracy Weier

Jo Boucher

Susan Gregg & Gabrielle Oddo
Carole Hill

Alta Arnold

Bryan & Ali Merritt
Ashley Holbrook
McKenzie Griggs

Matthew Janisch

Rebecca Luthringer
Charley Orndorff

Hope High

Raymond & Barbara Root

063Wed - Plantation Pleasure 3 yr old & under Open 2 gait/English

Allison Thorson
Carole Hargate
Lee & Linda Ritter
Nancy Auestad

Dr. Jerrilee Cave

064Wed - Lite Shod Amateur Rider 3 gait/ English

10 127 Prides Sierra Sunrise McKenzie Griggs
68 Whoops Shadaisy Amy Janisch
219 Bums Weapon of Choice Gavin Luthringer
244 Presidential Pusher Man Jackie Reeder
251 Braveheart Bethany Spickard
263 Genius Boy's Leathern Lace Terralee Wood
1 412 Dust Bunny Allison Thorson
2 304 She's up for Parole Charlie Moore
3 76 Allen's Hearthrob Scot MacGregor
4 107 Cash is Power Jim Potter
5 281 Big Time Pay Dr. Jerrilee Cave
1 77 Allen all Around Lee Ritter
150 Commands 409 Melissa Davidson
3 274 Zahava Lori Snyder-Lowe

Lee & Linda Ritter
Melissa Davidson
Lori Snyder-Lowe
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
065Wed - Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait/ English
1 82 Looking Black Charles Fulton Charles Fulton
2 241 Generator's Sun Devil Glenda Levin Glenda Levin
3 275 Images Fancy Brandy Ruth Ann Spinelli Ruth Ann & Chuck Spinelli
4 121 A Gold Star Command Morgan Applewhite Shirley Basehore
5 184 Hill's Secret Weapon Dub Ivins Dub & Linda Ivins
6 124 John Henry Mikal Spooner Harold Bowden
7 136 Cocoa's Red Zone Jason Crawhorn Lisa Bowen & Tiffany Crawhorn
8 185 I'm On Furlough John Hagen John & Lynda Hagen
9 192 "I'm Handsome Hank™ Joan Hembree Joan Hembree
10 417 Teed Off Miles Irby Sharon Redwine
71 lIron Masterpiece T Gary Taylor Kay Taylor
84 I'm A Blues Kind of Girl Jim Rodgers Jim & Bonnie Rodgers
86 Super Star in Time Scot MacGregor Laura Oettel
162 She's Absolutely Fabulous  Shirley Ensey Janice Range
264 Design's Silver Shadow Raymond Root Jr. Raymond Root Jr.
357 Gold Edition's Tribute Mike Young Mike & Larry Young
"Song"
066 Wed - Lite Shod AOT 3 gait/ English
1 98 Santa Emelia Jared Carrier Jared Carrier
2 150 Commands 409 Melissa Davidson Melissa Davidson
3 274 Zahava Lori Snyder-Lowe Lori Snyder-Lowe
4 109 Gold Southern Belle Steve Rice Sharon Rice
067Wed - Plantation Pleasure Jr Horse (4 yrs & under) Amateur Rider 2 gait/ English
1 90 Dark Moon Rising Emily Julian Martha Child
2 65 Gold Portrait Megan Mackanos Tracy Weier
3 216 A Chance Affair Joe London Jim & Donna Staiger
4 283 Payed to Dance Dr. Jerrilee Cave Dr Gordon & Pam Lawler
5 133 Bob Dillon's Santana Beth Blessing-Foat Beth Blessing-Foat
6 173 High Di Bonnie Frame Bonnie Frame
068Wed - Keg Shod Open 3 gait/ OT
1 267 Coppertop's Moon Dancer Tina Singleton Jim & Jackie Singleton
2 188 The American Legend Sandy Harris Larry & Sandy Harris
3 239 Delight's Exclusive Music Donna B Moss Donna B Moss
4 134 Echanter's MG Christina Boucher Jo Boucher
5 276 Banner's Champagne Punch  Ruth Ann Spinelli Mary Semerak
6 266 Our Secret Generator Tom Christofaro Betty Rugman
7 225 Pay at the Pump Diana McMurtrey Diana McMurtrey
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

95
242
416
131
310
136
159
286
147
357
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67
158
162
176
209
258
280
298
306
414

299
387

81
141
373
259
106
216
282

76
133
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Class Description

Owner

069Wed - Trail Pleasure Jr Horse (4 yrs & under) Open 2 gait/ English

Horse Shown By
Copper's Morning Glory Jared Carrier
Doing Time Nine to Five Jimmy Black
Star's Chestnut Genius Joe Lester
Count on Spirit O'three Jennifer Batts
Wired for Gin Charlie Moore
Cocoa's Red Zone Jason Crawhorn
Excalibur's Exclusive Barbara Earl
Fable's Black Charger Tom Christofaro
Cowboy Man Ashley Wadsworth
Gold Edition's Tribute Mike Young
"Song"

Watchout's Protege' Rebekah Taylor

He's the Tax Man

She's Absolutely Fabulous

Mariposa

The Master General
Lady in Command
Gold's Royal Edition
Allen Gottaround

Vengeance Paid by Cash

Cajun Jazz

Duke Pride of Genius

Rock Solid Rev
Cash's Prime Time
The Power of Praise
Extra Classic

Karen Bochenk
Shirley Ensey
JoEllen Finerfrock
Miles Irby
Zachary Earl
Julianne Gaeta
Katie Welter
Connie Potter
Evan Morgan

Jared Carrier

Glenda Levin

Joe Lester

Jennifer Batts

Dr. Randall & Kathy Baker

Lisa Bowen & Tiffany Crawhorn
R. Neil Earl

Julie Lovin

Ashley Wadsworth

Mike & Larry Young

Suzanne Most & Rebekah Taylor
Karen Bachenek

Janice Range

JoEllen Finerfrock

Stepping Up Stables

Earl and Richwine

Dr. Julianna Gaeta

Lee & Linda Ritter

Connie Potter

Evan Morgan

070Wed - Plantation Pleasure Regional Grand Championship 2 gait/ OT

Larry Welter

Jim Potter

Scot MacGregor

Michael Castonia
Wendy Kaufman

You Can Be Forgiven Again Linda Richwine

Banner's Best Advice

A Chance Affair
Extra Special Pay
Allen's Hearthrob
Bob Dillon's Santana

Marilynne MacLeod
Joe London

Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Lynn MacGregor
Beth Blessing-Foat

Lee & Linda Ritter
Henri Williams
Charles Fulton
Connie Fenner

Mag Ranft

Earl and Richwine
Marilyn MacLeod & Martha Child
Jim & Donna Staiger
Dr. Julianna Gaeta
Lee & Linda Ritter
Beth Blessing-Foat
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

134
151
239

53
356
372
129
266
277
225

77
226

© 0 N o OBk~ WwN B

=
o

108

81
387
141

69
373

62
216
259
154
133
355
418
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Horse

Echanter's MG

Master Revelation
Delight's Exclusive Music
Sundrop's Summer Breeze
Spirit's Whimsy

Pride's General Delivery
She's Doubly Delightful
Our Secret Generator
Destiny's Heartbreaker
Pay at the Pump

Allen all Around

I've Been Spotted

Top Ten Hits

Cash's Prime Time

Rock Solid Rev

The Power of Praise

A Classic Angel

Extra Classic

Classic Punch

A Chance Affair

You Can Be Forgiven Again
Bob Dillions Ebony Threat
Bob Dillon's Santana
Knight's Rain Man

Ima Cash Bonanza

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

071 Thurs - Walking Seat Equitation Adult 3 gait

Christina Boucher
Alex Bumpus
Donna B Moss
Julie Clare

Niki Leggett
Allix Lowe
Jennifer Batts
Emily Mortensen
Tami Steinbrecher
Diana McMurtrey
Lynn MacGregor
DeDe Marshall

Jo Boucher

Rick Davidson
Donna B Moss
Julie Clare

Niki Leggett

Joe Lester Family
Jennifer Batts
Betty Rugman
Wallace Steinbrecher
Diana McMurtrey
Lee & Linda Ritter
DeDe Marshall

072Thurs - Plantation Pleasure Open 2 gait/ English

Sharon Rice

Scot MacGregor
Henri Williams
Michael Castonia
Jim Potter
Wendy Kaufman
Tracy Weier

Joe London
Linda Richwine
Ann Sexton

Beth Blessing-Foat
Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Alan Kesser

Sharon Rice

Charles Fulton

Henri Williams
Connie Fenner
Matthew Janisch
Mag Ranft

Tracy Weier

Jim & Donna Staiger
Earl and Richwine
Mike Dowling

Beth Blessing-Foat
Dr Gordon & Pam Lawler
Clem Mesauaga
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place
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Nbr

241

96
275
184
185
197
144
264

84
177

52
176
192
210
218
286
363

273
287
217
125
270
114
292
290
202
234

Horse

Generator's Sun Devil
Mr. Natural

Images Fancy Brandy
Hill's Secret Weapon

I'm On Furlough

Federal Reserve

Copper Gen's Showtime
Design's Silver Shadow
I'm A Blues Kind of Girl
Heavenly Gold Strike
My Yankee Doodle Dandy
Mariposa

"I'm Handsome Hank"
Tunie's Magic Enchanter
Finals Olympic Tribute
Fable's Black Charger
Jose's Black Ice

A Titan

Generator's Classic Fable
Signal to Applaud

All Around Ava Rose
24kt's Golden Coin
Copper Gen's Serendipity
Gold Edition's Spanky
Gold Edition Handshaker
Avatar

Genius Grand Titan

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

073 Thurs - Trail Pleasure Amateur Lady Riders 2 gait. /English

Glenda Levin
Bonny Carrier
Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Linda lvins

Julia Swyden
Connie Holbrook
Stephanie Parham
Terralee Wood
Emily Julian
Morgan Applewhite
Julie Clare

JoEllen Finerfrock
Joan Hembree
Jeanette Kuszlyk
Krystal Middleton
Julie Lovin
Kennedy Seeley

Glenda Levin

Jared Carrier

Ruth Ann & Chuck Spinelli
Dub & Linda lvins
John & Lynda Hagen
Connie Holbrook
Judith Robinson-Pierce
Raymond Root Jr.

Jim & Bonnie Rodgers
Gaits of Heaven Farm
Julie Clare

JoEllen Finerfrock
Joan Hembree
Stepping Up Stables
Krystal Middleton
Julie Lovin

Bryan & Ali Merritt

074Thurs - Lite Shod 4 & under Amateur Riders 2 gait / English

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Julie Lovin

Ann Staiger

Hal Bowden

Doug Smith

Sheila Guillory
Carol Spafford

Ron Ward

Dr. Angela Huffman
Carol Miletic

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Julie Lovin

Joe London

Harold Bowden
Harold Smith

Sheila Guillory
Carol Safford

Ron Ward

Dr. Angela Huffman
Carol Miletic

10/05/2009 9:22 pm

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

GaitKeeper by Brown & Hoke Enterprises

Page 29 of 52

www.gaitkeeper.com



The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

97
409
404
379

73
267
372
129
235
177
152
228
265
295
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77
112
150
247

89
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238
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236
277
246
127
152
175
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Horse

Bluegrass Bandit

Ms. Streetwalker
Genius Master Plan
Lion King

Justa Wise Heart
Coppertop's Moon Dancer
Pride's General Delivery
She's Doubly Delightful
Jazz Show

Heavenly Gold Strike
Double Beam

Lite It Up

Generator's Bay Charger
Final's Highest Praise

Allen all Around

Smart 'N Wicked
Commands 409

Heavenly Reward
Banner's Midnight Fantasy

Hardcastle's Prime Sun
Alen's Beowolf
Avenger's Burning Love
American Warrior
X-Files

He's Bumed Out
Destiny's Heartbreaker
Double's Gypsy Heart
Prides Sierra Sunrise
Double Beam

Pushin Patches

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

075Thurs - Trail Pleasure Amateur Riders 3 gait/Western

Jared Carrier
Miles Irby
Allison Thorson
Judy Leek
Susan Gregg
Tina Singleton
Joe Lester
Jennifer Batts
John Monahan
Judy Hadley
Jackie Dean
Karla Massey
George Rugman
Jennifer Wellbawn

Jared Carrier

Marty Irby

Allison Thorson

Jim & Judy Leek
Kathie & Susan Gregg
Jim & Jackie Singleton
Joe Lester Family
Jennifer Batts

John Monahan

Gaits of Heaven Farm
Alaina Parsons

Karla Massey

George & Betty Rugman
Lynn Wellbawn

076 Thurs - Lite Shod Open 3 gait/ Western

Lee Ritter

Jennie Jackson
Melissa Davidson
Lonnie Kuehn
Marilynne MacLeod

Lee & Linda Ritter
Nancy Hall

Melissa Davidson
Keith & Cheryl Waid
Martha Child

077 Thurs - SSH Lite Shod Open 2 gait/ OT

Susan Gregg
Mikal Spooner
Stephanie Parham
Trina Vogelsang
Anne McFarland
Josh Monahan
Tami Steinbrecher
Jessica Perry
McKenzie Griggs
Jackie Dean
JoEllen Finerfrock

Gail Dockery
Mikal Spooner
Stephanie Parham
Trina Vogelsang
Anne McFarland
John Monahan
Wallace Steinbrecher
Jessica Perry
McKenzie Griggs
Alaina Parsons
JoEllen Finerfrock
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

73 Justa Wise Heart

53 Sundrop's Summer Breeze
296 Hamilton's Worth the Wait
314 Dolly Dumas
226 I've Been Spotted
285 Just Gimme A Kiss
266 Our Secret Generator
101 Pusher's Iron Eagle
129 She's Doubly Delightful
227 Pusher's Flicka
316 Banners Northern Sun
239 Delight's Exclusive Music
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409 Ms. Streetwalker
95 Copper's Morning Glory
87 Walkin' Fierce
242 Doing Time Nine to Five
230 Alamo Joe
379 Lion King
310 Wired for Gin
235 Jazz Show
255 Mojave Magic
120 Extra Cash Bonus
67 Watchout's Protege'
71 lIron Masterpiece T
165 A Darker Inlay
177 Heavenly Gold Strike

180 Jesar's (Jay-Sar's) Ebony
Command

204 The Administrator
264 Design's Silver Shadow
269 Unarmed GGF

357 Gold Edition's Tribute
"Song"
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Class Description
Shown By

078 Thurs - Water Glass, Adult

Susan Gregg
Julie Clare

Katie Welter
Ada "Kitty" Keen
DeDe Marshall
Katie Tanner
Emily Mortensen
Michael Stephens
Jennifer Batts
India Rogers

Don Colonel Packard
Donna B Moss

Owner

Kathie & Susan Gregg
Julie Clare

Katie Welter

Mr & Mrs. John Wright
DeDe Marshall

Chad & Katie Tanner
Betty Rugman
Michael Stephens
Jennifer Batts

Steve Marshall

Don Colonel Packard
Donna B Moss

079Thurs - Trail Pleasure Amateur Rider 2 gait/ Western

Marty Irby
Jared Carrier
Rachel Baker
Joe Lester
Karla Massey
Judy Leek
Jack Prickle
Josh Monahan
Pamela Reband
Mark Basehore
Rebekah Taylor
Gary Taylor
Shawn Fox
Judy Hadley
Randy Gillis

Ashley Klein
Raymond Root Jr.
Michael Showalter
Mike Young

Marty Irby

Jared Carrier

Rachel Baker

Glenda Levin

James Nichols

Jim & Judy Leek

Dr. Randall & Kathy Baker
John Monahan

Pamela Reband

Shirley Basehore

Suzanne Most & Rebekah Taylor
Kay Taylor

Sharon Redwine

Gaits of Heaven Farm
Randy Gillis

Ashley & Jean Klein
Raymond Root Jr.
Michael Showalter
Mike & Larry Young
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place
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Nbr

309
112
287
150
223
247
406
143

292
297
70

136
121
235
416
414
275

67
264
119
357

79
124
162
165
269
389

Horse

Dangerous Willie

Smart 'N Wicked
Generator's Classic Fable
Commands 409

"Unravel the Mystery"
Heavenly Reward

Not Dangerous Enough
The Silver Man

Gold Edition's Spanky
Talk of Generator
Lucky Brand

Cocoa's Red Zone

A Gold Star Command
Jazz Show

Star's Chestnut Genius
Cajun Jazz

Images Fancy Brandy
Watchout's Protege'
Design's Silver Shadow
U Gotta See This

Gold Edition's Tribute
"Song"

Gen's Passionate Lady
John Henry

She's Absolutely Fabulous
A Darker Inlay

Unarmed GGF
Wonderbuck

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

080 Thurs - Lite Shod Open 2 gait/ Western

Charlie Moore
Jennie Jackson
Tom Christofaro
Melissa Davidson
Jeannie McGuire
Lonnie Kuehn
Laurie Toone
Jason Crawhorn

Carol Spafford
Melissa Baily
Kay Taylor

Harry & Bonnie Back
Nancy Hall

Julie Lovin

Melissa Davidson
Sam Siler

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Laurie Toone

Jason Tiffany Crawhorn & Jerry

Sharlene Beckham
Carol Safford
Mellissa Bailey
Kay Taylor

081 Thurs - Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait/ Western

Jason Crawhorn
Morgan Applewhite
Josh Monahan

Joe Lester

Evan Morgan

Ruth Ann Spinelli
Rebekah Taylor
Raymond Root Jr.
Mikal Spooner
Mike Young

Marilynne MacLeod
David Scott

Shirley Ensey
Shawn Fox

Michael Showalter
Ronnie Sapp

Lisa Bowen & Tiffany Crawhorn

Shirley Basehore
John Monahan

Joe Lester

Evan Morgan
Ruth Ann & Chuck Spinelli

Suzanne Most & Rebekah Taylor

Raymond Root Jr.
Ed & Teena Anderson
Mike & Larry Young

Carole Hill
Harold Bowden

Janice Range

Sharon Redwine
Michael Showalter
Kluender & Bryant
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

082 Thurs - Country Pleasure Amateur Rider 3 gait/ Western

1 268 Coppertop's Covergirl Tina Singleton Jim & Jackie Singleton
2 266 Our Secret Generator Betty Rugman Betty Rugman
3 53 Sundrop's Summer Breeze  Julie Clare Julie Clare
4 134 Echanter's MG Michael Boucher Jo Boucher
5 239 Delight's Exclusive Music Donna B Moss Donna B Moss
6 191 Five Oclock Somewhere Sandy Harris Loretta Allison & Sandy Harris
7 74 Pride Heat of the Night Gabrielle Oddo Susan Gregg & Gabrielle Oddo
8 285 Just Gimme A Kiss Katie Tanner Chad & Katie Tanner
9 246 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
10 175 Pushin Patches JoEllen Finerfrock JoEllen Finerfrock
156 Picture of Gold Sheldon Bochenk Sheldon Bochenk
225 Pay at the Pump Diana McMurtrey Diana McMurtrey
226 I've Been Spotted DeDe Marshall DeDe Marshall
354 All Terrain Pamela Schoenster Pamela Schoenster
083 Thurs - Trail Pleasure Regional Grand Championship 2 gait/ OT
1 96 Mr. Natural Jared Carrier Jared Carrier
2 82 Looking Black Charles Fulton Charles Fulton
3 242 Doing Time Nine to Five Jimmy Black Glenda Levin
4 136 Cocoa's Red Zone Jason Crawhorn Lisa Bowen & Tiffany Crawhorn
5 235 Jazz Show Josh Monahan John Monahan
6 121 A Gold Star Command Morgan Applewhite Shirley Basehore
7 265 Generator's Bay Charger George Rugman George & Betty Rugman
8 253 Major Gen's Elegant Lady  Vicki Ritter Vicki Ritter
9 159 Excalibur's Exclusive Barbara Earl R. Neil Earl
10 124 John Henry Harold Bowden Harold Bowden
71 Iron Masterpiece T Gary Taylor Kay Taylor
184 Hill's Secret Weapon Linda lvins Dub & Linda Ivins
197 Federal Reserve Connie Holbrook Connie Holbrook
276 Banner's Champagne Punch  Ruth Ann Spinelli Mary Semerak
084 Thurs - Stock Seat Equitation Youth Rider 11yrs & under 2 gait
1 222 Zephyr's Tower of Justice Kate Noel McGregor Kate & Marjorie McGregor
2 156 Picture of Gold Sheldon Bochenk Sheldon Bochenk
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

085 Thurs - Stock Seat Equitation Adult 3 gait

1 151 Master Revelation Alex Bumpus Rick Davidson
2 356 Spirit's Whimsy Niki Leggett Niki Leggett
3 129 She's Doubly Delightful Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
4 134 Echanter's MG Christina Boucher Jo Boucher
5 225 Pay at the Pump Diana McMurtrey Diana McMurtrey
6 239 Delight's Exclusive Music Donna B Moss Donna B Moss
7 53 Sundrop's Summer Breeze  Julie Clare Julie Clare
8 277 Destiny's Heartbreaker Tami Steinbrecher Wallace Steinbrecher
9 226 I've Been Spotted DeDe Marshall DeDe Marshall
10 266 Our Secret Generator Emily Mortensen Betty Rugman
086 Thurs - Stock Seat Equitation Youth Rider 17 yrs & under 3 gait
1 152 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
2 134 Echanter's MG Michael Boucher Jo Boucher
3 246 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
4 263 Genius Boy's Leathern Lace Terralee Wood Raymond & Barbara Root
5 404 Genius Master Plan Allison Thorson Allison Thorson
6 222 Zephyr's Tower of Justice Kate Noel McGregor Kate & Marjorie McGregor
7 157 Prowln Goldn Opportunity ~ Sheldon Bochenk Sheldon Bochenk
8 220 Just Big Time Kayla Dewey Rebecca Luthringer
087 Thurs - Water Glass, Youth Rider 17 Yrs & Under
1 152 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
2 263 Genius Boy's Leathern Lace Terralee Wood Raymond & Barbara Root
3 235 Jazz Show John Monahan John Monahan
4 222 Zephyr's Tower of Justice Kate Noel McGregor Kate & Marjorie McGregor
5 246 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
6 127 Prides Sierra Sunrise McKenzie Griggs McKenzie Griggs
7 134 Echanter's MG Michael Boucher Jo Boucher
8 362 Firewitch Morgan Palmer Bryan & Ali Merritt
9 74 Pride Heat of the Night Gabrielle Oddo Susan Gregg & Gabrielle Oddo
088 Thurs - Lite Shod Jr Horse (4 yrs & under) Open 2 gait/ English
1 273 A Titan Lori Snyder-Lowe Lori Snyder-Lowe
2 287 Generator's Classic Fable Tom Christofaro Julie Lovin
3 112 Smart 'N Wicked Jennie Jackson Nancy Hall
4 125 All Around Ava Rose Harold Bowden Harold Bowden
5 217 Signal to Applaud Joe London Joe London
6 78 Jazz For Ever Scot MacGregor Derek Alexander
7 270 24kt's Golden Coin Melissa Davidson Harold Smith
8 114 Copper Gen's Serendipity Gary Feltner Sheila Guillory
9 202 Avatar Jim Potter Dr. Angela Huffman
10 143 The Silver Man Jason Crawhorn Jason Tiffany Crawhorn & Jerry
Sharlene Beckham
10/05/2009 9:22 pm GaitKeeper by Brown & Hoke Enterprises Page 34 of 52

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com www.gaitkeeper.com



The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Owner

089 Thurs - Racking Country Pleasure Open 3 gait/ English

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Jennifer & Gary Batts
Trina Vogelsang
Matthew Janisch
Jose' Iglesias

Ken Croghan

Ken Croghan

Anne McFarland
Tracy Weier

Marti Vitulli

090 Thurs - Lite Shod Youth Riders 17 yrs & under 2 gait/ English

Joe Lester Family
Allison Thorson

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Derek Alexander
Harold Bowden

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Jack & Marsha Brown
Tracy Weier

091 Thurs - Plantation Pleasure 2 yr old 2 gait/ English

Carole Hargate
Mag Ranft
Dr. Jerrilee Cave

092 Thurs - Trail Pleasure Amateur Rider 3 gait/ English

Place Nbr Horse Shown By
1 248 Chance's Little Rooster Lonnie Kuehn
2 130 Blakkur Fra Windwalker Jennifer Batts
3 238 American Warrior Trina Vogelsang
4 68 Whoops Shadaisy Matthew Janisch
5 390 Shiner Allen Kesner
6 360 Patches Armed & Dangerous Jenaie Maguire
7 113 Alen's Jose Cuervo Ken Croghan
8 312 X-Files Anne McFarland
9 64 Magic Stakes Jim Potter
10 289 K & M's Boondox Marti Vitulli
1 371 Ironworker's Blue Steel Joe Lester
2 402 I'm Ritz Allison Thorson
3 247 Heavenly Reward Bethany Spickard
4 78 Jazz For Ever Derek Alexander
5 125 All Around Ava Rose Kate Noel McGregor
6 274 Zahava Athena Lowe
7 139 All of That Julia Swyden
8 63 Classic Carla Megan Mackanos
1 304 She's up for Parole Charlie Moore
2 374 Snappy Rev Jim Potter
3 281 Big Time Pay Dr. Jerrilee Cave
1 82 Looking Black Charles Fulton
2 97 Bluegrass Bandit Jared Carrier
3 267 Coppertop's Moon Dancer ~ Tina Singleton
4 265 Generator's Bay Charger George Rugman
5 328 Commands Golden Rule Patrick Sullivan
6 235 Jazz Show John Monahan
7 131 Count on Spirit O'three Jennifer Batts
8 372 Pride's General Delivery Joe Lester
9 177 Heavenly Gold Strike Judy Hadley
10 152 Double Beam Jackie Dean

52 My Yankee Doodle Dandy  Julie Clare

Charles Fulton

Jared Carrier

Jim & Jackie Singleton
George & Betty Rugman
Tim & Kim Warrington
John Monahan

Jennifer Batts

Joe Lester Family
Gaits of Heaven Farm
Alaina Parsons

Julie Clare
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Owner

093 Thurs - Lite Shod Jr Horse (3 yrs & under) Open 2 gait/ English

Place Nbr Horse Shown By

1 309 Dangerous Willie Charlie Moore

2 217 Signal to Applaud Joe London

3 431 Contemporary Jazz Allison Smart

4 406 Not Dangerous Enough Laurie Toone

5 413 Dark Picture Show Evan Morgan

6 358 Genuine Gold Edition Michael Young

7 254 Hattie's Royal Hurricane Lori Snyder-Lowe
8 249 Gen's Troubadour Lonnie Kuehn

9 234 Genius Grand Titan Jim Potter

Harry & Bonnie Back

Joe London

Allison Smart & Casey Kesselring
Laurie Toone

Kesselring Family

Mike Young

Vicki Ritter

Keith & Cheryl Waid

Carol Miletic

094 Thurs - Country Pleasure Regional Grand Championship 2 gait/ OT

Betty Rugman

Donna B Moss

Jared Carrier

Jo Boucher

Susan Gregg & Gabrielle Oddo
Laurie Toone

Carole Hill

Vicki Ritter

Sandi Faeith & Susi Clark
Alta Arnold

Jack & Marsha Brown
Linda Daming

Michael Cook

Ashley Holbrook

Jack & Dot Mount

Anne McFarland

Bryan & Ali Merritt

095 Thurs - Lite Shod Youth Rider 17yrs & under 3 gait/ English

1 266 Our Secret Generator Betty Rugman

2 239 Delight's Exclusive Music Donna B Moss

3 100 Coppertop's Miss Penny Jared Carrier

4 134 Echanter's MG Michael Boucher

5 74 Pride Heat of the Night Gabrielle Oddo

6 410 Making Sense Hunter Morgan

7 80 Trouble After Dark Carole Hill

8 301 Hopin' for A Miracle Gail Decatrel

9 383 Emblem's Legacy Suzi Clark

10 278 Jo's Opel Sarah-Beth Arnold
140 Macho's Remarkable Jack Brown
148 ABBADOO Linda Daming
149 Ebony's Sharpshooter Mike Cook
198 This Lady Pays Cash Ashley Holbrook
300 I'm that Lady's Man Jack Mount
312 X-Files Anne McFarland
362 Firewitch Kenzie Kothe

1 247 Heavenly Reward Bethany Spickard

Keith & Cheryl Waid
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place
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Nbr

366

96
267
131
328

73
208
363
214
230

52

71
101
174
176
180

182
192
197
222
253
255
264
295
330

412
115

81
388

194

69
154

62
252
282

65
133
181
216
418

Horse

Cowboy on Parole

Mr. Natural

Coppertop's Moon Dancer
Count on Spirit O'three
Commands Golden Rule
Justa Wise Heart

Woody the Woodpecker
Jose's Black Ice

Doc's Rocket Man

Alamo Joe

My Yankee Doodle Dandy
Iron Masterpiece T
Pusher's Iron Eagle

The Wright Man
Mariposa

Jesar's (Jay-Sar's) Ebony
Command

Bay on the Loose

"I'm Handsome Hank"
Federal Reserve

Zephyr's Tower of Justice
Major Gen's Elegant Lady
Mojave Magic

Design's Silver Shadow
Final's Highest Praise
Back On Gen

Dust Bunny

Second Amendment
Cash's Prime Time
Cady's Silver Lining

What a Flirt

A Classic Angel

Bob Dillions Ebony Threat
Classic Punch
American Legend

Extra Special Pay

Gold Portrait

Bob Dillon's Santana
She's Gonna Bust Loose
A Chance Affair

Ima Cash Bonanza

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

096 Thurs - Trail Pleasure AOT 2 gait/ English

Maggie Moore
Jared Carrier

Tina Singleton
Jennifer Batts
Patrick Sullivan
Kathie Gregg

John P. Kuszlyk 111
Ali Merritt

Sheila Guillory
Karla Massey
Julie Clare

Gary Taylor
Michael Stephens
Michael Finerfrock
JoEllen Finerfrock
Randy Gillis

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Joan Hembree

Connie Holbrook
Kate Noel McGregor
Vicki Ritter

Pamela Reband
Raymond Root Jr.
Jennifer Wellbawn
Lewis Summers

Judy Leek & Maggie Moore
Jared Carrier

Jim & Jackie Singleton
Jennifer Batts

Tim & Kim Warrington
Kathie & Susan Gregg
Stepping Up Stables
Bryan & Ali Merritt
Sheila Guillory

James Nichols

Julie Clare

Kay Taylor

Michael Stephens
Michael Finerfrock
JoEllen Finerfrock
Randy Gillis

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Joan Hembree

Connie Holbrook

Kate & Marjorie McGregor
Vicki Ritter

Pamela Reband

Raymond Root Jr.

Lynn Wellbawn

Lewis Summers

097 Thurs - Plantation Pleasure Amateur Rider 2 gait/

Allison Thorson
Nancy Baldock
Charles Fulton

Christi Johnson

Dr. Maura Campbell
Amy Janisch

Ann Sexton

Megan Mackanos
Vicki Ritter

Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Tracy Weier

Beth Blessing-Foat
Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Ann Staiger

Clem Mesauaga

Allison Thorson
Nancy Baldock
Charles Fulton

Johnson & Wooldridge Families

"Sundown Farm"

Dr. Maura Campbell
Matthew Janisch
Mike Dowling
Tracy Weier

Vicki Ritter

Dr. Julianna Gaeta
Tracy Weier

Beth Blessing-Foat
Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Jim & Donna Staiger
Clem Mesauaga
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Owner

098 Thurs - Lite Shod AOT 2 gait/ English

Place Nbr Horse Shown By

1 98 Santa Emelia Jared Carrier

2 365 Just Doin My Time Maggie Moore

3 109 Gold Southern Belle Sharon Rice

4 237 Occupational Hazard Ruth Lane

5 274 Zahava Lori Snyder-Lowe
6 270 24kt's Golden Coin Doug Smith

7 359 Blue's Refectling Image Lee Ritter

8 358 Genuine Gold Edition Michael Young

Jared Carrier

Judy Leek & Maggie Moore
Sharon Rice

Ruth Lane

Lori Snyder-Lowe

Harold Smith

Lealand Ritter

Mike Young

099 Thurs - Plantation Pleasure Open 3 gait/ English

Henri Williams

Mag Ranft

Connie Fenner

Marilynne MacLeod

Jim & Donna Staiger

Dr Gordon & Pam Lawler
Lee & Linda Ritter

Beth Blessing-Foat

100 Thurs - Lite Shod Open Senior Rider 50yrs & over 2 gait/ English

Sharon Rice

Julie Lovin

Joyce Allyn

Jack & Marsha Brown
Martha Child

101 Thurs - Trail Pleasure Jr Horse (3 yrs & under) Open 2 gait/ English

1 387 Rock Solid Rev Jim Potter

2 373 Extra Classic Wendy Kaufman
3 141 The Power of Praise Michael Castonia
4 92 Banner's Dixie Bell Scot MacGregor

5 216 A Chance Affair Joe London

6 355 Knight's Rain Man Dr. Julianna Gaeta
7 299 Duke Pride of Genius Larry Welter

8 133 Bob Dillon's Santana Beth Blessing-Foat
1 109 Gold Southern Belle Sharon Rice

2 287 Generator's Classic Fable Bill Anderson

3 110 First Classic Joyce Allyn

4 139 All of That Dub Ivins

5 89 Banner's Midnight Fantasy ~ Martha Child

1 95 Copper's Morning Glory Jared Carrier

2 315 Mr. RoHo David Mast

3 411 Jose's Rhythm Lady Allison Thorson

4 131 Count on Spirit O'three Jennifer Batts

5 286 Fable's Black Charger Tom Christofaro

6 208 Woody the Woodpecker John P. Kuszlyk 111
7 255 Mojave Magic Pamela Reband

8 258 Lady in Command Kim Richwine

9 330 Back On Gen Lewis Summers
10 276 Banner's Champagne Punch  Ruth Ann Spinelli

146
161

Entertaining Scotch

Mr. Double Diamond
Deposit

Brandi Clemens
Mikal Spooner

Jared Carrier

Sharon Young
Allison Thorson
Jennifer Batts

Julie Lovin

Stepping Up Stables
Pamela Reband

Earl and Richwine
Lewis Summers
Mary Semerak

Rick & Brandi Clemens
Betty Lou Mitchell
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 123
2 247
3 223
4 139
5 63
1 156
2 222
3 219

Horse

Heavenly Collection
Heavenly Reward
"Unravel the Mystery"
All of That

Classic Carla

Picture of Gold
Zephyr's Tower of Justice
Bums Weapon of Choice

Class Description
Shown By Owner

102 Thurs - Lite Shod Open 2 gait/ English

Mikal Spooner Harold Bowden
Lonnie Kuehn Keith & Cheryl Waid
Jeannie McGuire Sam Siler

Dub Ivins Jack & Marsha Brown
Tracy Weier Tracy Weier

103Fri - Walking Seat Equitation Rider 11yrs & under 2gait

Sheldon Bochenk Sheldon Bochenk
Kate Noel McGregor Kate & Marjorie McGregor
Gavin Luthringer Rebecca Luthringer

104 Fri - Walking Seat Equitation Youth Rider 17yrs & under 3 gait

1 152 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
2 134 Echanter's MG Michael Boucher Jo Boucher
3 87 Walkin' Fierce Rachel Baker Rachel Baker
4 246 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
5 263 Genius Boy's Leathern Lace Terralee Wood Raymond & Barbara Root
6 222 Zephyr's Tower of Justice Kate Noel McGregor Kate & Marjorie McGregor
7 295 Final's Highest Praise Jennifer Wellbawn Lynn Wellbawn
8 157 Prowln Goldn Opportunity ~ Sheldon Bochenk Sheldon Bochenk
9 220 Just Big Time Kayla Dewey Rebecca Luthringer
105Fri - Plantation Pleasure 3 yr old Open 2gt/ English — Sweepstakes
1 107 Cash is Power Jim Potter Nancy Auestad
2 76 Allen's Hearthrob Scot MacGregor Lee & Linda Ritter
106 Fri - Trail Pleasure Youth Riders 17 yrs & under 3 gait/ English
1 241 Generator's Sun Devil Joe Lester Glenda Levin
2 403 Vigor's Dixie Chick Allison Thorson Allison Thorson
3 87 Walkin' Fierce Rachel Baker Rachel Baker
4 73 Justa Wise Heart Alexandra Oddo Kathie & Susan Gregg
5 235 Jazz Show John Monahan John Monahan
6 157 Prowln Goldn Opportunity ~ Sheldon Bochenk Sheldon Bochenk
7 328 Commands Golden Rule Patrick Sullivan Tim & Kim Warrington
8 222 Zephyr's Tower of Justice Kate Noel McGregor Kate & Marjorie McGregor
9 152 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
10 185 I'm On Furlough Julia Swyden John & Lynda Hagen
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

107 Fri - Plantation Pleasure Open Senior Riders 50 yrs & over 2 gait/English

1 373 Extra Classic Bonnie Frame Mag Ranft
2 154 Bob Dillions Ebony Threat ~ Ann Sexton Mike Dowling
3 81 Cash's Prime Time Charles Fulton Charles Fulton
4 69 A Classic Angel Matthew Janisch Matthew Janisch
5 106 Banner's Best Advice Marilynne MacLead Marilyn MacLeod & Martha Child
6 216 A Chance Affair Jim Staiger Jim & Donna Staiger
7 262 Special Effects Direct David Lamb David & Beth Lamb
8 418 Ima Cash Bonanza Clem Mesauaga Clem Mesauaga
9 259 You Can Be Forgiven Again Neil Earl Earl and Richwine
108Fri - Trail Pleasure 2 yrs old Open 2 gait/ English—Sweepstakes
1 286 Fable's Black Charger Tom Christofaro Julie Lovin
382 Special Gen Ruth Ann Spinelli Ruth Ann & Chuck Spinelli
3 120 Extra Cash Bonus Morgan Applewhite Shirley Basehore
109Fri - Country Pleasure Youth Riders 11yrs & under 2 gait/ OT
1 266 Our Secret Generator Kate Noel McGregor Betty Rugman
2 156 Picture of Gold Sheldon Bochenk Sheldon Bochenk
3 74 Pride Heat of the Night Alexandra Oddo Susan Gregg & Gabrielle Oddo
4 362 Firewitch Kenzie Kothe Bryan & Ali Merritt
5 219 Bums Weapon of Choice Gavin Luthringer Rebecca Luthringer
110Fri - Hunter Hack
1 134 Echanter's MG Christina Boucher Jo Boucher
2 226 I've Been Spotted DeDe Marshall DeDe Marshall
3 152 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
111Fri - TWH over Fences Hunter Class 2’6 - 279” jumps
1 134 Echanter's MG Christina Boucher Jo Boucher
231 Crills Rain Dolls C Jessica Schultz MTSU Foundation
226 I've Been Spotted DeDe Marshall DeDe Marshall
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

405 Heza Grey Ghost
152 Double Beam
134 Echanter's MG
263 Genius Boy's Leathern Lace
220 Just Big Time

85 Times Golden Girl
157 Prowln Goldn Opportunity
362 Firewitch
246 Double's Gypsy Heart

80 Trouble After Dark
200 Gen's Tombstone Shootout
222 Zephyr's Tower of Justice
278 Jo's Opel

© 0 N o OBk~ WwN B

=
o

287 Generator's Classic Fable
233 DP's Generating Thunder
434 The Gold Shining Star
203 Gen's Half Moon

297 Talk of Generator
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156 Picture of Gold

134 Echanter's MG

415 Somethin's Smokin'
362 Firewitch

266 Our Secret Generator
148 ABBADOO

278 Jo's Opel

410 Making Sense

408 Slepnir

140 Macho's Remarkable
127 Prides Sierra Sunrise
263 Genius Boy's Leathern Lace

© 00 NOoO Ok~ WN B

=
o

270 24kt's Golden Coin

359 Blue's Refectling Image
434 The Gold Shining Star
237 Occupational Hazard
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Class Description
Shown By

Owner

112Fri - Showmanship at Halter, Youth Riders 17 yrs & under

Allison Thorson
Jackie Dean
Michael Boucher
Terralee Wood
Kayla Dewey
Abbi Oettel
Sheldon Bochenk
Morgan Palmer
Jessica Perry
Rachel Baker
Derek Alexander
Kate Noel McGregor
Sarah-Beth Arnold

Allison Thorson

Alaina Parsons

Jo Boucher

Raymond & Barbara Root
Rebecca Luthringer

Laura Oettel

Sheldon Bochenk

Bryan & Ali Merritt
Jessica Perry

Carole Hill

Ashley Holbrook

Kate & Marjorie McGregor
Alta Arnold

113Fri - Lite Shod Amateur Rider 2 gait/ Western

Julie Lovin

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay
Melissa Ederer

James King

Melissa Baily

Julie Lovin

Eveline Mikolaczyk & Amy Gourlay
Melissa Ederer

James King

Mellissa Bailey

114Fri - Country Pleasure Youth Riders 17yrs & under

Sheldon Bochenk
Michael Boucher
Joe Lester

Morgan Palmer
Kate Noel McGregor
Ashley Castonia
Sarah-Beth Arnold
Hunter Morgan
Allison Thorson
Julia Swyden
McKenzie Griggs
Terralee Wood

Sheldon Bochenk

Jo Boucher

Joe & Momb, Bailey Lester
Bryan & Ali Merritt

Betty Rugman

Linda Daming

Alta Arnold

Laurie Toone

Allison Thorson

Jack & Marsha Brown
McKenzie Griggs
Raymond & Barbara Root

115Fri - Lite Shod AOT 2 gait/ Western

Doug Smith
Lee Ritter
Melissa Ederer
Ruth Lane

Harold Smith
Lealand Ritter
Melissa Ederer
Ruth Lane
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place

O N o ok WwN B ~N o o B~ wWw NP ~N o o0k WwN

© 0 N o Ok~ WwWN B

=
o

Nbr

246
152
134
213
219
128
222
212
432

227
151
134
213

53
239
246
101
211

246
432
213
152
134
219
222
128
212

227
151
213
134
246
101
212
211
296
239

53

Horse

Double's Gypsy Heart
Double Beam

Echanter's MG

Victory Commander
Bums Weapon of Choice
Turnin' Trix

Zephyr's Tower of Justice
Cabo San Lucas (2)
Pusher's Hoochie Mamma

Pusher's Flicka

Master Revelation
Echanter's MG

Victory Commander
Sundrop's Summer Breeze
Delight's Exclusive Music
Double's Gypsy Heart
Pusher's Iron Eagle

Cabo San Lucas

Double's Gypsy Heart
Pusher's Hoochie Mamma
Victory Commander
Double Beam

Echanter's MG

Bums Weapon of Choice
Zephyr's Tower of Justice
Turnin' Trix

Cabo San Lucas (2)

Pusher's Flicka

Master Revelation
Victory Commander
Echanter's MG

Double's Gypsy Heart
Pusher's Iron Eagle

Cabo San Lucas (2)

Cabo San Lucas
Hamilton's Worth the Wait
Delight's Exclusive Music
Sundrop's Summer Breeze

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

116Fri - Pole Bending—Youth Rider 17 yrs & under

Jessica Perry

Jackie Dean

Michael Boucher
John P. Kuszlyk 111
Kayla Dewey

Aerial Spooner

Kate Noel McGregor
Courtney Travis
Julie Macy

117Fri - Pole Bending—Adult Rider

India Rogers
Melissa Davidson
Christina Boucher
Jeanette Kuszlyk
Julie Clare

Katie Tanner
Alaina Parsons
Michael Stephens
Jeanette Kuszlyk

Jessica Perry

Alaina Parsons

Jo Boucher

Stepping Up Stables
Rebecca Luthringer

Mikal Spooner

Kate & Marjorie McGregor
Stepping Up Stables

Jody Brannon

Steve Marshall

Rick Davidson

Jo Boucher

Stepping Up Stables
Julie Clare

Donna B Moss
Jessica Perry
Michael Stephens
Stepping Up Stables

118Fri - Barrel Racing—Youth Rider 17 yrs & under

Jessica Perry

Julie Macy

John P. Kuszlyk 111
Jackie Dean

Michael Boucher
Kayla Dewey

Kate Noel McGregor
Aerial Spooner
Courtney Travis

119Fri - Barrel Racing—Adult Rider

India Rogers
Melissa Davidson
Jeanette Kuszlyk
Christina Boucher
Alaina Parsons
Michael Stephens
Courtney Travis
Jeanette Kuszlyk
Katie Welter
Katie Tanner
Julie Clare

Jessica Perry

Jody Brannon

Stepping Up Stables
Alaina Parsons

Jo Boucher

Rebecca Luthringer

Kate & Marjorie McGregor
Mikal Spooner

Stepping Up Stables

Steve Marshall

Rick Davidson
Stepping Up Stables
Jo Boucher

Jessica Perry
Michael Stephens
Stepping Up Stables
Stepping Up Stables
Katie Welter

Donna B Moss

Julie Clare
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse
1 152 Double Beam

219 Bums Weapon of Choice
3 312 X-Files

57 Champagne Watchout
67 Watchout's Protege'
170 Dakota Golds Legend
177 Heavenly Gold Strike
263 Genius Boy's Leathern Lace
282 Extra Special Pay
327 Generatin' Magneto
362 Firewitch

115 Second Amendment

154 Bob Dillions Ebony Threat
108 Top Ten Hits

220 Just Big Time

106 Banner's Best Advice

168 Black to Blues

283 Payed to Dance

133 Bob Dillon's Santana

0 N O O WwN B

136 Cocoa's Red Zone

242 Doing Time Nine to Five
159 Excalibur's Exclusive
275 Images Fancy Brandy
121 A Gold Star Command
310 Wired for Gin

416 Star's Chestnut Genius
414 Cajun Jazz

119 U Gotta See This

© 0o N Ok~ WwN B

366 Cowhboy on Parole

96 Mr. Natural
131 Count on Spirit O'three
235 Jazz Show

73 Justa Wise Heart
208 Woody the Woodpecker
363 Jose's Black Ice
253 Major Gen's Elegant Lady

0 N o ok wWwN

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

120Fri - Costume Class No canter/ Rider

Jackie Dean
Gavin Luthringer
Anne McFarland

Alaina Parsons
Rebecca Luthringer
Anne McFarland

121Fri - Lead Line Youth Rider 8 yrs & under/ OT

Jackson Eli Taylor

Jackson Eli Taylor

Ashton Clark

Gavin Applewhite

Alysa Martineau

Maya Gaeta

Leilani Lando & Mariolive Landon
Kaitlyn Kothe

Nathanael & Jennie Jackson
Suzanne Most & Rebekah Taylor
Sandi Faeith & Susi Clark

Gaits of Heaven Farm

Raymond & Barbara Root

Dr. Julianna Gaeta

Mariolive Landon

Bryan & Ali Merritt

122Fri - Plantation Pleasure Open 2 gait Championship/ Western

Nancy Baldock
Ann Sexton

Steve Rice

Mike Castonia
Marilynne MacLeod
Jim Potter

Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Beth Blessing-Foat

Nancy Baldock

Mike Dowling

Sharon Rice

Rebecca Luthringer

Marilyn MacLeod & Martha Child
Nancy Eakins & Tina Donaugh
Dr Gordon & Pam Lawler

Beth Blessing-Foat

123Fri - Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait Championship/ Western

Jason Crawhorn
Jimmy Black
Barbara Earl

Ruth Ann Spinelli
Morgan Applewhite
Charlie Moore

Joe Lester

Evan Morgan
Mikal Spooner

Lisa Bowen & Tiffany Crawhorn
Glenda Levin

R. Neil Earl

Ruth Ann & Chuck Spinelli
Shirley Basehore

Dr. Randall & Kathy Baker

Joe Lester

Evan Morgan

Ed & Teena Anderson

124 Fri - Trail Pleasure AOT 2 gait Championship/ Western

Maggie Moore
Jared Carrier
Jennifer Batts
John Monahan
Kathie Gregg
Jeanette Kuszlyk
Ali Merritt
Vicki Ritter

Judy Leek & Maggie Moore
Jared Carrier

Jennifer Batts

John Monahan

Kathie & Susan Gregg
Stepping Up Stables

Bryan & Ali Merritt

Vicki Ritter
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse
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150 Commands 409

112 Smart 'N Wicked

309 Dangerous Willie

125 All Around Ava Rose
287 Generator's Classic Fable
247 Heavenly Reward

223 "Unravel the Mystery"
434 The Gold Shining Star
233 DP's Generating Thunder

95 Copper's Morning Glory
87 Walkin' Fierce
265 Generator's Bay Charger
275 Images Fancy Brandy
210 Tunie's Magic Enchanter
120 Extra Cash Bonus

97 Bluegrass Bandit
235 Jazz Show
129 She's Doubly Delightful
188 The American Legend
214 Doc's Rocket Man
222 Zephyr's Tower of Justice
267 Coppertop's Moon Dancer

402 I'm Ritz

270 24kt's Golden Coin

359 Blue's Refectling Image
434 The Gold Shining Star

409 Ms. Streetwalker

267 Coppertop's Moon Dancer
129 She's Doubly Delightful
235 Jazz Show

404 Genius Master Plan

265 Generator's Bay Charger
177 Heavenly Gold Strike

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

125Fri - Lite Shod Open 2 gait Championship/ Western

Melissa Davidson
Jennie Jackson
Charlie Moore

Mikal Spooner

Tom Christofaro
Lonnie Kuehn
Jeannie McGuire
Melissa Ederer

Amy Spinelli-Gourlay

Melissa Davidson
Nancy Hall

Harry & Bonnie Back
Harold Bowden

Julie Lovin

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Sam Siler

Melissa Ederer

Eveline Mikolaczyk & Amy Gourlay

126 Fri - Trail Pleasure Amateur Rider 2 gait Championship/ Western

Jared Carrier

Rachel Baker

George Rugman
Amy Spinelli Gourlay
John P. Kuszlyk 111
Mark Baseifore

Jared Carrier

Rachel Baker

George & Betty Rugman
Ruth Ann & Chuck Spinelli
Stepping Up Stables
Shirley Basehore

127Fri - Trail Pleasure AOT 3 gait/ Championship/ Western

Jared Carrier

John Monahan
Jennifer Batts

Sandy Harris

Sheila Guillory

Kate Noel McGregor
Tina Singleton

Jared Carrier
John Monahan
Jennifer Batts

Larry & Sandy Harris
Sheila Guillory
Kate & Marjorie McGregor

Jim & Jackie Singleton

128Fri - Lite Shod AOT 2 gait Championship/ Western

Allison Thorson
Doug Smith
Lee Ritter
Melissa Ederer

Allison Thorson

Harold Smith
Lealand Ritter
Melissa Ederer

129Fri - Trail Pleasure Open 3 gait Championship/ Western

Laurie Toone

Tina Singleton
Jennifer Batts

Josh Monahan
Allison Thorson
Tom Christofaro
Morgan Applewhite

Marty Irby

Jim & Jackie Singleton
Jennifer Batts

John Monahan

Allison Thorson

George & Betty Rugman
Gaits of Heaven Farm
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 150
77

326
130
360

68
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152
134
246
101

W N

151
101
129
53
225
239
57
51
104
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152
134
246
101

W N

Horse

Commands 409
Allen all Around
Banner's Midnight Fantasy

Choice's Prime Tme

Blakkur Fra Windwalker
Patches Armed & Dangerous
Whoops Shadaisy

Double Beam
Echanter's MG
Double's Gypsy Heart
Pusher's Iron Eagle

Hey Cowboy

Master Revelation
Pusher's Iron Eagle

She's Doubly Delightful
Sundrop's Summer Breeze
Pay at the Pump

Delight's Exclusive Music
Champagne Watchout
Rock on Banner

Mr. Dusty Delight

Double Beam
Echanter's MG
Double's Gypsy Heart
Pusher's Iron Eagle

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

130Fri - Lite Shod Open 3 gait Championship/ Western

Melissa Davidson
Lee Ritter
Marilynne MacLeod

131Fri - Speed Racking

Allix Lowe
Jennifer Batts
Ken Croghan
Matthew Janisch

Melissa Davidson
Lee & Linda Ritter
Martha Child

Allix Lowe

Jennifer & Gary Batts
Ken Croghan
Matthew Janisch

132 Sat - Western Reining, Youth Riders 17 & under

Jackie Dean
Michael Boucher
Jessica Perry
Julia Swyden

Alaina Parsons
Jo Boucher
Jessica Perry
Michael Stephens

133Sat - Western Reining, Adult Riders

Jessica Schultz
Melissa Davidson
Michael Stephens
Jennifer Batts
Julie Clare

Diana McMurtrey
Donna B Moss
Jennie Jackson
Roger Packard
Robert Canniff

MTSU Foundation

Rick Davidson

Michael Stephens

Jennifer Batts

Julie Clare

Diana McMurtrey

Donna B Moss

Nathanael & Jennie Jackson
Roger Packard

Robert & Sherry Canniff

134 Sat - Western Riding, Youth Riders 17 yrs &

Jackie Dean
Michael Boucher
Jessica Perry
Julia Swyden

Alaina Parsons
Jo Boucher
Jessica Perry
Michael Stephens
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

135Sat - Western Riding, Adult Riders

1 53 Sundrop's Summer Breeze  Julie Clare Julie Clare
2 151 Master Revelation Melissa Davidson Rick Davidson
3 129 She's Doubly Delightful Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
4 239 Delight's Exclusive Music Donna B Moss Donna B Moss
5 101 Pusher's Iron Eagle Michael Stephens Michael Stephens
6 57 Champagne Watchout Jennie Jackson Nathanael & Jennie Jackson
7 51 Rock on Banner Roger Packard Roger Packard
8 188 The American Legend Sandy Harris Larry & Sandy Harris
9 225 Pay at the Pump Diana McMurtrey Diana McMurtrey
10 104 Mr. Dusty Delight Robert Canniff Robert & Sherry Canniff
136 Sat - Trail Obstacle, Novice Horse & Rider —No Canter

1 377 Victory Trip Dan Starnes Linda Starnes
2 224 Cash's Exclamation Diana McMurtrey Diana McMurtrey
3 136 Cocoa's Red Zone Jason Crawhorn Lisa Bowen & Tiffany Crawhorn
4 316 Banners Northern Sun Don Colonel Packard Don Colonel Packard
5 203 Gen's Half Moon Carol Camp James King

119 U Gotta See This Mikal Spooner Ed & Teena Anderson

225 Pay at the Pump Diana McMurtrey Diana McMurtrey

361 Technicolor Joan Schelling Joan Schelling

137 Sat - Trail Obstacle, Youth Riders 17 yrs & under

1 152 Double Beam Jackie Dean Alaina Parsons
2 134 Echanter's MG Michael Boucher Jo Boucher
3 101 Pusher's Iron Eagle Julia Swyden Michael Stephens
4 378 Traveling Time Allie Easley Dan Starnes
5 246 Double's Gypsy Heart Jessica Perry Jessica Perry
6 222 Zephyr's Tower of Justice Kate Noel McGregor Kate & Marjorie McGregor
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

314
378
101
131
129
226

Dolly Dumas
Traveling Time
Pusher's Iron Eagle
Count on Spirit O'three
She's Doubly Delightful
I've Been Spotted
266 Our Secret Generator
151 Master Revelation
53 Sundrop's Summer Breeze
239 Delight's Exclusive Music
51 Rock on Banner
57 Champagne Watchout
104 Mr. Dusty Delight
119 U Gotta See This
188 The American Legend
225 Pay at the Pump
265 Generator's Bay Charger
377 Victory Trip
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248
238
289
390
312

Chance's Little Rooster
American Warrior

K & M's Boondox
Shiner

X-Files

a b~ w NP

126 Alen's Beowolf
72 Hardcastle's Prime Sun
153 Generatin' Colors
312 X-Files
236 He's Bumed Out
152 Double Beam
127 Prides Sierra Sunrise
175 Pushin Patches
277 Destiny's Heartbreaker
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Class Description
Shown By

138Sat - Trail Obstacle, Adult Riders

Ada "Kitty" Keen
Linda Starnes
Michael Stephens
Jennifer Batts
Jennifer Batts
DeDe Marshall
Tom Christofaro
Melissa Davidson
Julie Clare
Donna B Moss
Roger Packard
Jennie Jackson
Robert Canniff
Mikal Spooner
Sandy Harris
Diana McMurtrey
Tom Christofaro
Dan Starnes

Owner

Mr & Mrs. John Wright
Dan Starnes

Michael Stephens
Jennifer Batts

Jennifer Batts

DeDe Marshall

Betty Rugman

Rick Davidson

Julie Clare

Donna B Moss

Roger Packard
Nathanael & Jennie Jackson
Robert & Sherry Canniff
Ed & Teena Anderson
Larry & Sandy Harris
Diana McMurtrey
George & Betty Rugman
Linda Starnes

139Sat - Racking Country Pleasure Open 3 gait Championship/ English

Lonnie Kuehn
Trina Vogelsang
Marti Vitulli
Allen Kesner
Anne McFarland

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Trina Vogelsang
Marti Vitulli

Jose' Iglesias

Anne McFarland

140Sat - SSH Trail Pleasure/Lite Shod Open 2 gait Championship/ OT

Mikal Spooner
Susan Gregg

Ruth Ann Spinelli
Anne McFarland
Josh Monahan
Jackie Dean
McKenzie Griggs
JoEllen Finerfrock
Tami Steinbrecher

Mikal Spooner

Gail Dockery
Kathleen Sroka
Anne McFarland
John Monahan
Alaina Parsons
McKenzie Griggs
JoEllen Finerfrock
Wallace Steinbrecher
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By

Owner

141 Sat - Country Pleasure Adult Amateur Rider 2 gait Championship/ OT

1 266 Our Secret Generator Betty Rugman Betty Rugman
2 156 Picture of Gold Karen Bochenk Sheldon Bochenk
3 111 Obey My Command Nancy Hall Nancy Hall
4 191 Five Oclock Somewhere Sandy Harris Loretta Allison & Sandy Harris
5 268 Coppertop's Covergirl Tina Singleton Jim & Jackie Singleton
6 100 Coppertop's Miss Penny Jared Carrier Jared Carrier
7 239 Delight's Exclusive Music Donna B Moss Donna B Moss
8 80 Trouble After Dark Carole Hill Carole Hill
9 206 Generator's Fifth Alarm Will Kowalski Will Kowalski
10 145 Bella Grande Joan Hembree Glenda Warren
59 Hit the Bricks Robin Burner Gary & Robin Burner
134 Echanter's MG Jo Boucher Jo Boucher
300 I'm that Lady's Man Jack Mount Jack & Dot Mount
301 Hopin' for A Miracle Gail Decatrel Vicki Ritter
316 Banners Northern Sun Jan Packard Don Colonel Packard
142 Sat - Plantation Pleasure Amateur Rider 2 gait Championship/ English
1 108 Top Ten Hits Sharon Rice Sharon Rice
2 387 Rock Solid Rev Henri Williams Henri Williams
3 373 Extra Classic Bonnie Frame Mag Ranft
4 81 Cash's Prime Time Charles Fulton Charles Fulton
5 412 Dust Bunny Allison Thorson Allison Thorson
6 154 Bob Dillions Ebony Threat ~ Ann Sexton Mike Dowling
7 69 A Classic Angel Amy Janisch Matthew Janisch
8 90 Dark Moon Rising Emily Julian Martha Child
9 133 Bob Dillon's Santana Beth Blessing-Foat Beth Blessing-Foat
10 418 Ima Cash Bonanza Clem Mesauaga Clem Mesauaga
143Sat - Trail Pleasure AOT 3 gait Championship/ English
1 129 She's Doubly Delightful Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 267 Coppertop's Moon Dancer  Tina Singleton Jim & Jackie Singleton
3 235 Jazz Show John Monahan John Monahan
4 328 Commands Golden Rule Patrick Sullivan Tim & Kim Warrington
5 52 My Yankee Doodle Dandy  Julie Clare Julie Clare
6 356 Spirit's Whimsy Niki Leggett Niki Leggett
7 214 Doc's Rocket Man Sheila Guillory Sheila Guillory
8 73 Justa Wise Heart Susan Gregg Kathie & Susan Gregg
144 Sat - Racking Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait Championship/ English
1 113 Alen's Jose Cuervo Ken Croghan Ken Croghan
2 289 K & M's Boondox Marti Vitulli Marti Vitulli
3 215 Rockies Star of Midnite Joe London Judy Fletcher
4 248 Chance's Little Rooster Lonnie Kuehn Keith & Cheryl Waid
5 312 X-Files Anne McFarland Anne McFarland
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

408 Slepnir
415 Somethin's Smokin'
134 Echanter's MG
156 Picture of Gold

80 Trouble After Dark
278 Jo's Opel
127 Prides Sierra Sunrise
362 Firewitch
410 Making Sense

64 Magic Stakes
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108 Top Ten Hits

115 Second Amendment
282 Extra Special Pay
252 American Legend

A W N P

1 77 Allen all Around
150 Commands 409
3 109 Gold Southern Belle

241 Generator's Sun Devil
210 Tunie's Magic Enchanter
265 Generator's Bay Charger
184 Hill's Secret Weapon
275 Images Fancy Brandy
328 Commands Golden Rule
121 A Gold Star Command
208 Woody the Woodpecker
159 Excalibur's Exclusive
84 I'm A Blues Kind of Girl
124 John Henry
185 I'm On Furlough
286 Fable's Black Charger
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371 lronworker's Blue Steel
247 Heavenly Reward
402 I'm Ritz
78 Jazz For Ever
139 All of That
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Class Description
Shown By

Owner

145Sat - Country Pleasure Youth Rider 17yrs & under 2 gait Championship/ OT

Allison Thorson
Joe Lester

Michael Boucher
Sheldon Bochenk
Rachel Baker
Sarah-Beth Arnold
McKenzie Griggs
Morgan Palmer
Mackenzie Morgan
Megan Mackanos

Allison Thorson

Joe & Momb, Bailey Lester
Jo Boucher

Sheldon Bochenk

Carole Hill

Alta Arnold

McKenzie Griggs

Bryan & Ali Merritt

Laurie Toone

Tracy Weier

146 Sat - Plantation Pleasure AOT 2 gait Championship/ English

Sharon Rice
Nancy Baldock
Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Vicki Ritter

Sharon Rice
Nancy Baldock
Dr. Julianna Gaeta
Vicki Ritter

147 Sat - Lite Shod Amateur Rider 3 gait Championship/ English

Lee Ritter
Melissa Davidson
Steve Rice

Lee & Linda Ritter
Melissa Davidson
Sharon Rice

148Sat - Trail Pleasure Amateur Rider 2 gait Championship/ English

Glenda Levin
Jeanette Kuszlyk
George Rugman
Dub Ivins
Charles & Ruth Spinelli
Patrick Sullivan
Mark Basehore
Miles Irby
Zachary Earl
Rebecca Rodgers
Borbara Bowden
John Hagen

Julie Lovin

Glenda Levin

Stepping Up Stables
George & Betty Rugman
Dub & Linda lvins

Ruth Ann & Chuck Spinelli
Tim & Kim Warrington
Shirley Basehore
Stepping Up Stables

R. Neil Earl

Jim & Bonnie Rodgers
Harold Bowden

John & Lynda Hagen
Julie Lovin

149 Sat - Lite Shod Youth Rider 17yrs & under 2 gait Championship/ English

Joe Lester
Bethany Spickard
Allison Thorson
Derek Alexander
Julia Swyden

Joe Lester Family
Keith & Cheryl Waid
Allison Thorson
Derek Alexander

Jack & Marsha Brown
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

81
108
154
355

62
133
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82
267
131
235
265
328
177
185
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112
287
123
247
110

78
139
223
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241
403

87
235
328
264
210
184
363
222
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1 365
109
3 270

Horse

Cash's Prime Time

Top Ten Hits

Bob Dillions Ebony Threat
Knight's Rain Man

Classic Punch

Bob Dillon's Santana

Looking Black
Coppertop's Moon Dancer
Count on Spirit O'three
Jazz Show

Generator's Bay Charger
Commands Golden Rule
Heavenly Gold Strike

I'm On Furlough

Smart 'N Wicked
Generator's Classic Fable
Heavenly Collection
Heavenly Reward

First Classic

Jazz For Ever

All of That

"Unravel the Mystery"

Generator's Sun Devil
Vigor's Dixie Chick
Walkin' Fierce

Jazz Show

Commands Golden Rule
Design's Silver Shadow
Tunie's Magic Enchanter
Hill's Secret Weapon
Jose's Black Ice

Zephyr's Tower of Justice

Just Doin My Time
Gold Southern Belle
24kt's Golden Coin

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

150Sat - Plantation Pleasure Open 2 gait Championship/ English

Lynn MacGregor
Sharon Rice

Ann Sexton

Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Jim Potter

Beth Blessing-Foat

Charles Fulton

Sharon Rice

Mike Dowling

Dr Gordon & Pam Lawler
Tracy Weier

Beth Blessing-Foat

151 Sat - Trail Pleasure Amateur 3 gait Championship/ English

Charles Fulton
Tina Singleton
Jennifer Batts
John Monahan
George Rugman
Patrick Sullivan
Judy Hadley
Julia Swyden

Charles Fulton

Jim & Jackie Singleton
Jennifer Batts

John Monahan

George & Betty Rugman
Tim & Kim Warrington
Gaits of Heaven Farm
John & Lynda Hagen

152 Sat - Lite Shod Open 2 gait Championship/ English

Jennie Jackson
Tom Christofaro
Mikal Spooner
Lonnie Kuehn
Jim Potter

Scot MacGregor
Dub Ivins
Jeannie McGuire

Nancy Hall

Julie Lovin

Harold Bowden

Keith & Cheryl Waid
Joyce Allyn

Derek Alexander
Jack & Marsha Brown
Sam Siler

153Sat - Trail Pleasure Youth Rider 17yrs & under 2 gait Championship/ English

Joe Lester

Allison Thorson
Rachel Baker

John Monahan
Patrick Sullivan
Terralee Wood

John P. Kuszlyk 111
Julia Swyden
Kennedy Seeley
Kate Noel McGregor

Glenda Levin

Allison Thorson

Rachel Baker

John Monahan

Tim & Kim Warrington
Raymond Root Jr.
Stepping Up Stables

Dub & Linda lvins

Bryan & Ali Merritt

Kate & Marjorie McGregor

154 Sat - Lite Shod AOT 2 gait Championship/ English

Maggie Moore
Sharon Rice
Doug Smith

Judy Leek & Maggie Moore
Sharon Rice
Harold Smith
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

159 Excalibur's Exclusive
131 Count on Spirit O'three
363 Jose's Black Ice
235 Jazz Show

52 My Yankee Doodle Dandy
328 Commands Golden Rule
174 The Wright Man
208 Woody the Woodpecker
253 Major Gen's Elegant Lady
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268 Coppertop's Covergirl
134 Echanter's MG
74 Pride Heat of the Night
191 Five Oclock Somewhere
226 I've Been Spotted
266 Our Secret Generator
239 Delight's Exclusive Music
53 Sundrop's Summer Breeze
175 Pushin Patches
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273 A Titan

109 Gold Southern Belle

371 lronworker's Blue Steel
287 Generator's Classic Fable
270 24kt's Golden Coin

139 All of That
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242 Doing Time Nine to Five

121 A Gold Star Command

235 Jazz Show

315 Mr. RoHo

286 Fable's Black Charger

275 Images Fancy Brandy

184 Hill's Secret Weapon

192 "I'm Handsome Hank"
79 Gen's Passionate Lady
84 I'm A Blues Kind of Girl

185 I'm On Furlough
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Class Description
Shown By

Owner

155Sat - Trail Pleasure AOT 2 gait Championship/English

Barbara Earl
Jennifer Batts

Ali Merritt

John Monahan
Katie Tanner
Patrick Sullivan
Michael Finerfrock
John P. Kuszlyk Il
Vicki Ritter

R. Neil Earl

Jennifer Batts

Bryan & Ali Merritt
John Monahan

Julie Clare

Tim & Kim Warrington
Michael Finerfrock
Stepping Up Stables
Vicki Ritter

156 Sat - Country Pleasure Amateur Rider 3 gait Championship/ OT

Tina Singleton
Michael Boucher
Gabrielle Oddo
Sandy Harris
DeDe Marshall
Betty Rugman
Donna B Moss
Julie Clare
JoEllen Finerfrock

Jim & Jackie Singleton

Jo Boucher

Susan Gregg & Gabrielle Oddo
Loretta Allison & Sandy Harris
DeDe Marshall

Betty Rugman

Donna B Moss

Julie Clare

JoEllen Finerfrock

157 Sat - Lite Shod Amateur Rider 2 gait Championship/ English

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Sharon Rice

Joe Lester

Julie Lovin

Doug Smith

Jack Brown

Lori Snyder-Lowe
Sharon Rice

Joe Lester Family
Julie Lovin

Harold Smith

Jack & Marsha Brown

158Sat - Trail Pleasure Open 2 gait Championship/ English

Jimmy Black
Morgan Applewhite
Josh Monahan
David Mast

Tom Christofaro
Ruth Ann Spinelli
Dub lvins

Joan Hembree
Marilynne MacLead
Becca Rodgers
John Hagen

Glenda Levin

Shirley Basehore

John Monahan

Sharon Young

Julie Lovin

Ruth Ann & Chuck Spinelli
Dub & Linda lvins
Joan Hembree

Carole Hill

Jim & Bonnie Rodgers
John & Lynda Hagen
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The 2009 National Championship Walking Horse Show

Miller Coliseum Murfreesboro, TN

Rocky Moreno - Secretary

Class Listing

Place
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Nbr

77
247
125

387
141
373
299

92
115
216
282
355

82

87
241
131
235
267
265
185

Horse

Allen all Around
Heavenly Reward
All Around Ava Rose

Rock Solid Rev

The Power of Praise
Extra Classic

Duke Pride of Genius
Banner's Dixie Bell
Second Amendment
A Chance Affair
Extra Special Pay
Knight's Rain Man

Looking Black

Walkin' Fierce
Generator's Sun Devil
Count on Spirit O'three
Jazz Show

Coppertop's Moon Dancer
Generator's Bay Charger
I'm On Furlough

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

159 Sat - Lite Shod Open 3 gait Championship/ English

Lynn MacGregor
Lonnie Kuehn
Mikal Spooner

Lee & Linda Ritter
Keith & Cheryl Waid
Harold Bowden

160 Sat - Plantation Pleasure Open 3 gait Championship/ English

Jim Potter
Michael Castonia
Wendy Kaufman
Larry Welter

Scot MacGregor
Nancy Baldock
Joe London

Dr. Jerrilee Cave
Dr. Julianna Gaeta

Henri Williams

Connie Fenner

Mag Ranft

Lee & Linda Ritter
Marilynne MacLeod
Nancy Baldock

Jim & Donna Staiger

Dr. Julianna Gaeta

Dr Gordon & Pam Lawler

161 Sat - Trail Pleasure Open 3 gait Championship/ English

Lynn MacGregor
Lynn MacGregor
Joe Lester
Jennifer Batts
Josh Monahan
Tina Singleton
Tom Christofaro
Dub lvins

Charles Fulton

Rachel Baker

Glenda Levin

Jennifer Batts

John Monahan

Jim & Jackie Singleton
George & Betty Rugman
John & Lynda Hagen
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